\p PAEWOO

DAEWOO HEAVY INDUSTRIES &
MACHINERY LTD.

Parts Book

= ==
REES

EZHNFHEZE

Generator Diesel Engine
X8 Al

e F AL R A
D1146,D1146T,PO86TI

Power Unit Engine
MAFUEE A

Uk 2k

PUO86,PUOBGT
PUOS8GBTI




FOREWORD

e This parts list is shown the equipment components parts of 0 DAEWOO Generator Engine D1146,
D1146T, PO86TI & Power Unit Engine PU086, PUO86T, PUO86TIO

1. HOW TO ORDER PARTS
When ordering parts, please specify the following items as shown in the following example.

Ex. 1) Model of Engine : D1146 .
2) Machine Serial No. : EBPOASM Shown on cylinder block
3) Part No. : 65.02501-0214
4) Description : Piston
5) Q'ty : 6

6) Purchaser's Name and Address:

2. HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST

Key No. : Key No. Shows the referring number of illustration.
Parts No. : Part No. is its own number.
Description : Part name. There is printed information such as size, specification with the

part name or not. Components parts of one assembling part are shown with
O+« Omark and shown below of an assembling part. Also, if the components
parts markedd e« Oconsist of further components parts, these further
component parts are withde « [1

Q'ty * Q"ty” shows the quantity used for one machine, however’ Q"ty” of component
parts shows the quantity used for one assembling part.

EACOA/EACOB : D1146 GENERATOR ENGINE

EACPA : PU086(D1146) POWER UNIT ENGINE
EADOA/EADOB/EADOC : D1146T GENERATOR ENGINE
EADPA/EADPB/EADPC : PU086T(D1146T) POWER UNIT ENGINE
EBPOA/EBPOB/EBPOC : P086TI(D1146TIB) GENERATOR ENGINE
EBPPA : PU086TI(D1146TIB) POWER UNIT ENGINE

S.C : Abbreviation is service code of parts has its own meaning as shown below.
B : The parts with this abbreviation show that they require some work on
them before installing in the machine.
D : The part with this abbreviation is a component of an assembling part

and is not available independently. The assembling part containing this
part should be orderd.

R : The part with this abbreviation shows that the quantity of the part is
changed depending on the machine, such as an adjusting shim etc.

S : This part is specially provided as a service part, which was not provided
in the machine before shipping from the factory.

G : This part needs special care(grade control) to perform the maintenance

job. Before order, the grade of the paart should be confirmed(lt should
be same with the grade of matching part.)
OP : Optional parts.
EX : Specific design parts.
OS : Over-sized parts.
US : Under-sized parts.
(Part with abbreviation® OS” or* US” is described on the line below the
standard sized part).
* : The part with this abbreviation is not supplied for A/S.
e When repairing, it is recommended to use our standard parts.
e Researching the parts from Part No., see thell Parts IndexOin finish of this parts list.

e Parts may be altered in a constant effort to improve machines. Then, it is recommended that customers
contact our after service center.

Mar. 2004.



e J0OODODODOO OODO OO D1146, D1146T, PO86TI O OO OO0 OO PUO86. PUOSBET,

PUOS6TICOOO0O OOOOO OOOO0 OO0, 00000 OO0 Doooooo.

1.000 000 booo

oo bobob ooo oboooobo oooobo bob Oobo b0bob oboob booo.

0. 1)0O g 0 0O 0O :D1li46 000 000 OO0

2) O O O 0 : EBPOA300001
3) O O O 0 : 65.02501-0214
4) 0 O 0O :000

5) O 0:6

6) 0000 0O O OO -

2. 00000 ObO OO
O0O0OO0O(Key No.) : 0000 O 000 0O0O0OO0 O0OOOO.
OoO0O0O(Part No.) : 000 OO0 OOOOOOO.
g 0 0 :0b00 b0boboo.

gooob oooobo boo oboe. @ obOobO,0. OO0 ODOO ODOOO O OobOoDbo

e[ DOODO DOOO.
U o000 0o0o0o booi1b0b oo obob ooboo.

a
Q' ty) g, 0bo00 0ob obobo 0 bob 1000 OO0 0obo oooo.

EACOA/EACOB : D1146 OO O OO
EACPA : PU086(D1146) 0O OO0 OO
EADOA/EADOB/EADOC : D1146T OO0 OO

EADPA/EADPB/EADPC : PU0B6T(D1146T) 00O OO0 OO

EBPOA/EBPOB/EBPOC : P086TI(D1146TIB) OO O OO
EBPPA : PU0OS6TI(D1146TIB) 0O OO0 OO

000 00 : 000 00 000 0000 0000 0o000.
(S.0)

OwWXOoOW

ob0o 00 obooo obob oboo.
OP : 00O OO 0O0OO ODoOOoOoO.
EX : 000 O0O0O0ODO OoODood.
OS : 00 000 00O ooooo.
US : 00 OO0 00O OoOooo.

(Os, us 00 00 000 000 000 0000 OoOOoOoOd.)

« 000 000 0000 ooOooo.

e 00 OO0 ODODO DODOO 0OODLO OO ODLOO OoDhOob Oobo boboobo.

0 00b oboobo 00 0ob obobo obobob Oooo oooo oboob.
00 0obob obob 0 obo bob obobo bobo boobo.
oo b ooo, obob 0oboo 0 booboo bob Oob ooooo.

:goooo bobo bob oo, OO, ObobOo0O Oobob Oobo booboo.
0 000 OD0O(Grade)J0O0 OO0 DOODOOD. OO0 OOOOOO ODOOOO

e 0000 OODO DOUOOO DODO O ODOOO OO0 DO ODOO ODOOO0O0O ODOO bob obo

gbobo oooog.

2004. 03.



o LM H RN B [ T Sk gLk shdl D1146, D1146T, PO86TI 5 3l /) k sht/L PUO86, PUOBET,

1o

2,

PUOBETI | EHyBEEH1E,

BT
IIIWECARS, IR T INE
nnl % A 5:D1146 iﬁ‘{f?ﬁﬁﬁ
)l 4 F 4 ‘5 :EBPOA300001
3)F 7+ 2 .65.02501-0214
4) £ PR - %
5) ¥ H :6
6) BK A A& FR Mk
BRERAZ:

J¥ 5 (Key No) 55 5E 8945 FHXT 1
45 (Part No.) : BV A0 2 =
TR BHAFR T2 R FEER A e TR S EE . BT [« ] FRE,
JFHEE BB S N A, A B RT R RN R, WN R FRATH A T o« « ) FRs
b3 o RO RN SR B, R S R R R R B R R4
Q1) EACOA/EACOB : D1146 &l % Ha L & Zhl
EACPA : PU086(D1146) i J; & il
EADOA/EADOB/EADOC : D1146T &yl % Hi#L & 2l
EADPA/EADPB/EADPC : PU0OS6T(D1146T) 2 Jj %k Zh#l
EBPOA/EBPOB/EBPOC : PO86TI(D1146TIB) S&i % Hi#L & 2l
EBPPA : PUOSBTI(D1146TIB) & /% Zhitl
il % RESARIE LT
(50) B RAE TR AT T A P
LR FE AR MR, S EEEA BN —FITI
LR FE U FRRF AR ML ARG TR, #, Wy dE
LR FEM R & AR, FEHT AT
IERF AR BN, TR (RS ). Pib, TTIAHET T A8 VLA HAa il 49
F), P LOE T SPLER A AR R &
OP : k2t ff
EX : LB ES
OS BARRNZM
US : RFARIIZE
(FEAR I RS A2 LA i "OS Y 5 "US™)
x HEME, AXEREENEHA TR

O 0w XUOo

o MUEER), HETER bR EEF
o MEMSEMEN, HEHHERIGH [FHFETN
o AREIEAT BE A Bl g B ACHE AT B ol e . IR, iR P 53T T80 IS e 55 o BE & o

2004. 03.






IFig.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

CONTENTS
A gl
H x

Cylinder BlOCK ..o

A 12

R

TIMING Gear Case ..o

Ehol1g 71o] 7o) 2
T B 4 46

Flywheel TTOUSING ..o

Setold) 5H5-4

K

Crank Shaft ...

g8 =
4

P S OT e

V| 3

TS

Cylinder Tlead ..o

PR S
ST

Cam SHhaft oo

=
7=

SrY

Ol UMD <o

@ o] J] 5L
T 1 —

ML 2R

O1l Filter & O11 CoOler o

20l o]uh7] 8l 201 Y77
HL I IR A8 S AT S A 28

Oil Pan & Ol PIpe oo,

<91 @ g @2 vo =
R L

Cooling Water Pipe .o

B2 vhe] 2
Yo UK A

Cooling Water PUmMD oo

A

VUK



Iig.

® [ndex |
® Darts & After service center | 3= 2 Ap|A Al
® Applications for Daewoo lingine | th-$ ol / WA 7] AAEAIE bl | KF R E S0

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

oxhaust Manifold ..o :

DRI RLASEAE

HE“C b T

Intake Manifold ... :

F1 v &=
A

IR oY o T O o = <.{ < N .

Bl ZEA]
i s B T 24

Nozzle & Fuel Injection PIpe e, :

w2 ) Qlg BAL st =

W S A 5

FFuel INJeCtiON PUIMD coon e e

AT AR

5% {1 2R

GO O] e

Ar 5

il 25

U] I T e

o137 o] 37|
SR TH D% 3 28

AT NALOT & S AL O oot e,

LH7) B A g

KL ah s

Lifting ook & Bracket MOUNTING ... e 5

R N

BT 5 e

D Tl g Tl A K <y 1 o E R

A7) A&
HLA A 4

RIS | %y

® Worldwide Network

A A5 I e 55 A

52



Fig.010
CYLINDER BLOCK | &2ld 22 | ik

10300 EBPOA
1059290 ) EBPOB
10740 EpoC
10240 ) 10750
10270 Q &P EBPPA
10010 —— 10020 ;;ygis 10280
‘[: I 3 S 10290

10250
10160 10240 ®—10300
10270 10290
S
g;»g@; 10260

10720
10710
10510 <>
u.. 10730
\\é) 10070
10070
10090
10110
10090
EACOA, EACOB EACPA, EADPA
EADOA, EADOB o e ‘o EADPB, EADPC g, o o
EADOC, EBPOA ﬁ];§§\\gg\\q/zl7§g EBPPA sz\\\\gg\\q,%z 4
EBPOB, EBPOC «~ ¢ b e

20210 ‘@

2 RN yavss 20200—@ L
zoozo,gr H M
20200 ”ié\;y / 20020 5;?“ j
Eyéézmm el =5 <3§7 o 0 dEd B
CYLINDER BLOCK qf/ 20010 CYLINDER BLOCK

20030 S5IK 20040 SEK
20030




Fig.010

CYLINDER BLOCK | A&l 23 | SHIK
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.01101-6040G | CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y dElH £ 2EE SELRE A 1|12 |a|1|-]-

- | 65.01101-6046D | CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y Ao 2 XYE SELURE A o N N N A
10020 | 65.01101-0040M | - BLOCK ; CYLINDER Azl 2 - AT iR 1|1(1|1|1|1|1|D
10040 | 06.15091-0326 - PLUG ; CORE 20 E3{1 - FULFLE 9(9]9(9(9(9]|9
10050 | 06.15091-0313 - PLUG ; CORE R0 E3{ 1 - FULFLE 2(202(2(2(2]|2
10060 | 65.04410-0017 - BUSH ; CAMSHAFT - = R4 - OEEAE 4|14 |4(4|4|4|4
10070 | 65.01105-1172B | - CAP ; BEARING -HoH - HhREE 3(3|3[3[3|-|-|D

- 165.01105-1173C | - CAP ; BEARING -HloiE Y - BRE -1-1-1-]1-13(|3|D
10090 | 65.01105-1160F | - CAP ; BEARING -HloiE 7Y - BRE 2(2(2|2]2]|-|-|D

- | 65.01105-1174C | - CAP ; BEARING -HIO{™ - HhiREE -l-1-]-]-]1]2|D
10110 | 65.01105-1156D | - CAP ; BEARING -HloiE 7Y - BRE 1(1|12|1f2|-|-|D

- | 65.01105-1176C | - CAP ; BEARING -HIO{™ - HhiREE -l-1-1-]1-1]2]|2|D
10130 | 65.01105-1164E | - CAP ; BEARING -HloiE 7Y - BRE 1(1|12|1f2|-|-|D

- | 65.01105-1175C | - CAP ; BEARING -HIO{™ - HhiREE -l-1-]-]-]1]2|D
10150 | 65.91710-0035B | - RING ; LOCATING -1y g - EIIR 14|14 |14|14|14|14[14
10160 | 65.90020-00358 | - BOLT ; BEARING CAP -HIOE Y EE - HUKERE FIERE (14(14 (14|14|14|14(14
10170 | 65.91001-0002 | PLUG e dilFLE 2(202(2(2]2]|2
10180 | 65.91020-0013 | PLUG e i FLE 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
10210 |65.01201-0050 | LINER ; CYLINDER AT 2ol SEE 6|/6|(6|6|6|6/(6
10220 | 65.90310-0091 SCREW ; PLUG M12x1.5x20 | &1 ~3& 7 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10230 | 06.56190-0704 | RING ; SEAL A12x18 Al B BHHIR 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
10240 |65.96601A0042 | GASKET ; END COVER M= FHH FpAZ W 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10250 | 65.91605-0006B | COVER ; END ol = HH s 1|12 |a|1|-]-

- | 65.91605-5001 | COVER ; CORE HOLE 0 = HH HILE S T I N A I R
10260 | 06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 =E T¥E BERE SR 2|2)2|2]|2|1]|1
10270 | 06.06225-0704 BOLT ; STUD M8x20 AHE S5 PUE N 1(1f1(1f{1|1(1
10280 | 65.90201-0075 | BOLT ; SPACER AH Ol 2CE Efrigs N N A
10290 | 06.16731-2107 | WASHER ; SPRING A8 ATl QLM HERE 1(1f1(1f{1|2|2
10300 |06.11063-8214 | NUT ; HEX. M8 g2 4E ay-1:3z 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10320 | 65.90310-0109 SCREW ; PLUG M16x2 =31 ~38 7 11|22 f2]|-]-
10330 | 06.56190-0709 | RING ; SEAL A16x22 A WA 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
10510 | 65.01601-6003 | OIL SPRAY NOZZLE ASS'Y | 2% A=go| =5 Z&E| HlMBIM R -|-16|6]6]-]-

- | 65.01601-6005 | OIL SPRAY NOZZLE ASS'Y | 2% AZgo| =5 Z&E| HlMBIM R -l-1-1-]-|6]6
10610 |65.05405-6001 | RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y o= we xE TERE -|1-16|6|6|6|6
10710 | 65.91605-0111 COVER ; CORE HOLE a0 2 HH HILE 1(1|-]-[1|1(2
10720 | 65.96601-0045A | GASKET ; OIL RETURN PIPE | 22 2|&l mfo| = ZtAZ | [k 3 1|1 ]-|-|1|1]2
10730 | 06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8x20 =E T¥E BERE SR - -12]-]-

- | 06.01913-3114 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 2Cc TEE R B 2(2|-1-]-12]|2
10740 | 06.08092-2406 |SCREW ; PLUG Mi18x1.5DS | 28{1 A48 i N N A
10750 | 06.56190-0713 |RING ; SEAL A18x24 Al B BHAT o N N I
20010 | 65.98130-0095 | ADAPTER O E K (1 |-]-1-1-]-

- | 65.98131-0037 SCREW ; SPACER AHOIM 23R 5] P 4R ET - l1f1|1|1]|1
20020 | 65.98130-0076 | ADAPTER O E Bk -1 -(1)1]-]|1




Fig.010
CYLINDER BLOCK | &2ld 22 | ik

10300 EBPOA
1059290 ) EBPOB
10740 EpoC
10240 ) 10750
10270 Q &P EBPPA
10010 —— 10020 ;;ygis 10280
‘[: I 3 S 10290

10250
10160 10240 ®—10300
10270 10290
S
g;»g@; 10260

10720
10710
10510 <>
u.. 10730
\\é) 10070
10070
10090
10110
10090
EACOA, EACOB EACPA, EADPA
EADOA, EADOB o e ‘o EADPB, EADPC g, o o
EADOC, EBPOA ﬁ];§§\\gg\\q/zl7§g EBPPA sz\\\\gg\\q,%z 4
EBPOB, EBPOC «~ ¢ b e

20210 ‘@

2 RN yavss 20200—@ L
zoozo,gr H M
20200 ”ié\;y / 20020 5;?“ j
Eyéézmm el =5 <3§7 o 0 dEd B
CYLINDER BLOCK qf/ 20010 CYLINDER BLOCK

20030 S5IK 20040 SEK
20030




Fig.010
CYLINDER BLOCK | &2 2% | KK

Q’ty
AlA|la|ala|E]|B
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 clsig|elelg ES'C Remarks
AlA|A|A|C|A|A
/ / / /
B B| B B
/ /
(3 C
20020 | 65.98130-0130 ADAPTER O 4 E #E&k 1f- -1 -
20030 | 06.78144-2403 | SCREW ; HOLLOW Mi2x15 |22 ~3=F =88 1(1)1]1]|1
20040 | 06.56190-0704 RING ; SEAL A12x18 A & BEH IR 3(3(4|4]|4|4]|4
20200 | 65.27441-7006 SWITCH ; OIL PRESSURE 9 otad AR it E 51 FF % -1 -(11)-1
20210 | 65.27441-7009 UNIT ; OIL PRESSURE 2 o [FL = HEEE - (1|-|-|1]-




Fig.020

TIMING GEAR CASE | Efold 7|0 #Ho|A | IER &

EBPOA
EBPOB
EBPOC
EBPPA

10210

S

10190

>

10130

© >
\{

A

L]

(o)

o_ﬁggﬁﬁA 6
? 1017010100 10310 l N / 0 0)
10140 ? 10500 (€5 10570
10150 . 10580
10160 N,
10510 0
10540




Fig.020

A S

TIMING GEAR CASE | Elo|Y 7|0 AO|A | IEREEHFE
Q'ty

E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks

AR

B ? B ?

C C

10010 | 65.01304-0010N | CASE ; TIMING GEAR EtOIY 210 Ao~ IER 3R 1(1|1)1f1]1]1
10100 |06.22022-1013 |PIN ; DOWEL 8x24 Che = EA7 8 2(202(2(2]2]|2
10120 | 65.01903C0021 | GASKET ; TIMING GEAR CASE EfOIY 7101 AH O~ JEAZL | IE ik EE A 4 50 1(1f1(1f{1|1(1
10130 | 06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8x20 =E T¥E BERE SR 5|5|5|5|5|5|5
10140 | 06.06225-0704 |BOLT ; STUD M8x20 AHE B2 Xk 875 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10150 | 06.16731-2107 | WASHER ; SPRING A8 ATl QLM HERE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10160 | 06.11063-8214 | NUT ; HEX. M8 g2 4E ay-1:3z 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10170 | 06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x30 =EE FHE R SRR 4144|4444
10180 | 65.90201-0048 BOLT ; STUD ABHE 25 PUE: 2 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10190 | 06.06225-0809 BOLT ; STUD M10x35 AEE S5 PUE N 6/6(6|6|6|4]|4
10210 | 06.06225-0810 BOLT ; STUD M10x40 ABHE 25 PUE: 2 - -1-1-12]2
10300 | 65.01903B0113 | GASKET ; TIMING GEAR CASE EfOIY 7101 AH O~ JEAZL | IE ik EE A 4 50 1(1f1(1f{1|1(1
10310 | 06.22022-0907 PIN ; DOWEL 6M6x10 cred #® ELLTH 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
10320 | 65.01305-5028C | COVER ; TIMING GEAR CASE | EfO|Z 7|0 # O]~ HH | IEREHES 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10350 |06.01923-2914 |BOLT ASS'Y M6x22 2c 2EE R B 13(13|13|13|13|13|13
10400 | 65.01510-0157 SEAL ; OIL A AY HimEt 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10500 | 65.01903B0029 | GASKET ; TIMING GEAR CASE EfOIY 7101 AH O~ JEAZL | IE ik EE A 4 50 1(1f1(1f{1|1(1
10510 | 65.01307-5009 COVER ; TIMING GEAR CASE | EfO|Y 7|0{ AlO|A AW | ERGEFEE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10540 | 06.01923-2918 |BOLT ASS'Y  M6x35 BC XEE R B 9(9]|9(9|9|9|9
10560 | 65.90201-0146 BOLT ; STUD M6x16 ABHE 25 PUE: 2 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
10570 | 06.15010-2309 | WASHER ; PLAIN 6.4 o QA T 2(202(2(2(2]|2
10580 | 06.16731-2105 | WASHER ; SPRING A6 Am LM WELE 2(202(2(2(2]|2
10590 | 06.11063-8212 NUT ; HEX. M6 4 HE AR 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
10700 | 65.27901-0005B | GASKET Jt A S 1)1 l1f2l1]22
10710 | 65.91605-0009 | COVER ; END ol = HH s 1|1 |1f1|1]|1|2
10720 | 06.01913-2911 |BOLT ASS'Y M6x16 2Cc TEE WA B 404 |4|a|a|4al4
10800 | 65.54903A0013 | GASKET TEA ok 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10810 | 65.91615-0001 COVER ; BLIND =etolE HH HRE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10820 |06.01913-3215 |BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 2Cc TEE R B 4014 |4|4]|4|4]4




Fig.030
FLYWHEEL HOUSING | =2}to|&

Ew
0
0!
m'
iz
at

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB

10090
////,«/ \

4
10050\\\;%E;\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

EACPA, EADPA
EADPB — I
10140 10150
EACOA, EACOB 10040
EADOA, EADOB
EADOC
10110

EADPC, EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA

EBPPA EADPC, EBPOA
EBPOB, EBPOC

10030




Fig.030

FLYWHEEL HOUSING | Zcio|& st23 | k&%
Q'ty
AlA|la|ala|E]|B
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 clsig|elelg ES'C Remarks
AlA|A|A|C|A|A
/ / / /
B B| B B
/ /
(3 C
10010 | 65.01401-0221 HOUSING ; FLYWHEEL 2cto| & 5t 3 kT {11 |a|-|-1|-
- | 65.01401-0289A | HOUSING ; FLYWHEEL Ecto| & o5tfd XEE -l--]-11]11
10030 | 65.01903A0178 | GASKET Ttz ESked - --11]1)1
- | 65.01903A0207 | GASKET TEAZ Fog: 5 T O T
10040 | 65.96002-0003 PLUG ; RUBBER S opzy BETIRE 1(1f1{1f{1|1(1
10050 | 65.90201-0049 BOLT ; STUD M12x1.5x35 AHE SE Wk w2 de 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10060 | 06.16731-2109 WASHER ; SPRING A12 ATl QLA S R 1111|111
10070 | 06.11063-9216 NUT ; HEX. M12x1.5 =t HE NS 1|1(2f21]|1|1(1
10080 | 06.01943-3319 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x40 =EE FHE WRAE SRR 9(919]9(9]9]9
10090 | 65.91710-0023 RING ; INTERMEDIATE 57+ 3 o (8] R 2|202|2]2]2]2
10100 | 65.01510-0037 SEAL ; OIL @YU Al Hlih3T 1|1(2f21]|1|1(1
10110 | 65.27103-7007 SENDER AL i3 -1 |-|1|1]-
10140 | 06.08092-2405 SCREW ; PLUG M16x1.5 =31 A38 LS S I R N I A i |
10150 | 06.56190-0709 RING ; SEAL A16x22 AN F % HIR I R I e i |




Fig.040
CRANK SHAFT | 23 = | #§ #h

20010{:20021
(ALT) -20030

20050

10140

EACPA
EADPA
EADPB
EADPC
EBPPA




Fig.040

CRANK SHAFT | A3 = | #h %4
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.02101-7540A | CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y Y3 5 x@E thim = 1|1 1 1)1
10020 |65.02101-7024C | - CRANK SHAFT ASSY -3Y3a F FES - HiEhs 1|1(1(1|1|1]2 ALTV
10071 | 65.02110-0011 - - WEIGHT ; BALANCE -HEA 9o = - - FEE 6|/6|(6|(6|/6|6[(6|D
10090 | 65.90430-0014B | - - BOLT ; CRANK SHAFT %3 = 2 - - ghihigss 12|12(12{12|12(12(12
10100 | 65.02101-0056A | - SHAFT ; CRANK -A¥a - AR 1|11 1)1 ALTV
10120 |65.02115-0040K | GEAR ; CRANK SHAFT AWA = 7o ith % 15 % 111 1)1
10140 |06.22022-0912 |PIN ; DOWEL 6M6x20 Che = EA7 8 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10150 | 65.01110-6120 BEARING ; MAIN ool Hofd FHE =K S I R v A
- |65.01110-6351 | BEARING ; MAIN Mol =0 Fagx =K 77|77 7]-]|-
10160 | 65.01110-6352 - BEARING ; MAIN(0.25) ool Hofd - FHK 0.25K | 7|7 |7 |7|7|-|-]|US
10170 | 65.01110-6353 - BEARING ; MAIN(0.50) ool Hofd - FHK 050K | 7|7 |7 |7|7|-|-]|US
10180 | 65.01110-6354 - BEARING ; MAIN(0.75) Mol H| o3 -EMR 0.715=kK | 7|7 |7|7|7|-|-|US
10190 | 65.01110-6355 - BEARING ; MAIN(1.00) Mol =0 - 4k 1.008% |77 (7|7|7|-]-|US
10200 | 65.01150-0015 BEARING ; THRUST(UPPER) | 23{A~E HO{&A MR (b)) Foff |22 (2]2]2]2]2
10210 | 65.01150-0019 - BEARING ; THRUST(UP-0.25) | - AB{ALC HO{E - IHHEMA (L) HRE | 2(2(2(2]2]|2]|2|US
10220 | 65.01150-0020 - BEARING ; THRUST(UP-050) | - A AE HIO{& - HEMA(E) B | 2(2(2(2]2]|2]2|US
10230 | 65.01150-0021 - BEARING ; THRUST(UP-0.75) | - A AE HIO{& - HEMA(E) B | 2(2(2(2]2]|2]2|US
10240 | 65.01150-0022 - BEARING ; THRUST(UP-1.00) | - A~ = HO{Y - HEWE(E) | 2(2(|2]2]2]2|2|us
10250 | 65.01150-0016A | WASHER ; THRUST A AC QA LHHEEE 2(202(2(2[2]|2
10260 | 65.01150-0023A | - BEARING ; THRUST(LOW-0.25) | - AB{AE HIO{ & - A (T) fRE | 2(2(2(2]2]|2]|2|US
10270 | 65.01150-0024A | - BEARING ; THRUST(LOW-0.50) | - AB{AE HIO{ - A (T) fRE | 2(2(2(2]2]|2]|2|US
10280 | 65.01150-0025A | - BEARING ; THRUST(LOW-0.75) | - A8 A HO{ & - FEMAT) k& | 2]2 22| 2]2]|2]|us
10290 | 65.01150-0026A | - BEARING ; THRUST(LOW-1.00) | - A8 A HO{ & - HHEWE(T) i | 2(2(2]2]2]2|2|us
20010 | 65.02201-7032 | DAMPER ; VISCOUS(ALT) HE &5 4y e S 1(1|1)1f1]1]1
20021 | 65.02201-7033 - DAMPER ; VISCOUS s &4 Hy - HiEPE R B8 1(1|1)1f1]1]1 ALTV
20030 | 65.02201-7034 - DAMPER ; VISCOUS s &5 dH - i PERE e 88 1(1f1(1f{1|1(1 ALTV
20050 | 06.01914-3215 |BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 2Cc TEE R B 6(6|6(6[(6(6|6
30010 |65.02300-6132 | FLYWHEEL ASS'Y Zeto] & XEE ks S N I I
- | 65.02301-5078A | FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 220l 2 x¥E XIS I 0 T O I T O A
30020 | 65.02301-0204B | - FLYWHEEL Zetol & - k# Sl-]-]-]1f1]2
- | 65.02301-0223A | - FLYWHEEL Zetol & - k# 1|2 f1fa|-|-|-
30040 | 65.02310-0010A | - GEAR ; STARTER RING AEFE & 7|0 -BEIRARAER | - |- |- |- 1|11
- | 65.02310-0012 - GEAR ; STARTER RING AEFE & 7|0 - BEIEIRAER 11|11 -] -]
30050 | 06.22022-1010 PIN ; DOWEL 8x16 ohed ® ERLEH 1(1f1(1f{1|1(1
30060 | 06.02101-0717 | BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD A E 2= M7~ g -l6|-]6|6]|-6
- | 65.90001-0084 BOLT ; HEX. M14x1.5x40 |4 EE AR 6|-16|-]-]6]-
30070 | 06.16110-0109 | WASHER ; SPRING AEE QLA HERE -|6]-]6|6|-|6
- |06.16731-2110 | WASHER ; SPRING A14 AT QLA 3 4 R 6l-|6|-]-]6]-
30080 | 65.02320-6006 HOUSING ; PILOT BEARING | 2= HIO{d ot 3 | BHIR=E -1 -(1)1)-]|1
30090 | 65.02320-0042 - HOUSING ; PILOT BEARING nAdH HoE sty | - BHRE N I A I I I R A I
30100 | 65.93410-0026 - BEARING ; BALL £ Hlojg & o I I I I A
40010 |65.02601-0153 | PULLEY ; V-BELT v—dlc =g V- A 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
40030 | 65.90701-0088 | WASHER ; THRUST ABAE QLM LHHEEE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
40040 | 06.02106-0619 BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD A HE 2E A7 figsE 8/8|8|8|8|8/|8

11



12

20050

20060

Fig.050
PISTON | mAE | & 2%

20010

— 10010

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB
EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

10070 —[ 10080
l
10110

10070

10070

10070 —[ 10080
1
10110

10070

10070

— 10010

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA




Fig.050

PISTON | mlAgE | & #
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 g é g § § E ES.C Remarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.02401-6018 CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y 4" 25 AEE FEAT & -l-1-1-]1-16]6

- | 65.02401-6101E | CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y 7Zi9E 2= XYE PR 6(6|6(6[6]-]-
10015 | 65.02401-6023 - ROD ; CONNECTING g 2= - T -l-1-1-1-1]61]6
10020 | 65.02401-0030 - ROD ; CONNECTING Zide 2= - 6(6|6(6[6]-]-
10040 | 65.90020-0009D | - BOLT ; CONNECTING ROD Zdgy 2 5 - EFFIERE 12|12(12(12|12|12|12
10050 | 65.02405-0015C | - BUSH ; CONNECTING ROD | - ZI4lEl 2= 24 - EAFEE 6(6(6|6[6]|-]-

- | 65.02405-1011 - BUSH ; CONNECTING ROD | - ZI9& =& 24 - ERE -l-1-1-]-1616
10060 | 65.91301-0010 - PIN ; DOWEL SOy - 12|12 (12(12(12|12(12
10070 | 65.02410-0010 | BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD e 2C Hlo{Y PEAF IR 6(6|6(6|6[6|6
10080 | 65.02410-0011 - BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD(0.25)| - A& == |0 - EfTHK 0.25%% |6(6|6|6(6(|6[6|0S
10090 | 65.02410-0012 - BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD(0.50)| - ZIHE 2= HIO{& & 0.502% |6(|6(6|6|6|6(|6|0S
10100 | 65.02410-0013 - BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD(0.75) - ZAME == H| O3 - EfTHK 0.75%% |6(6|6|6|6(6[6|0S
10110 | 65.02410-0014 - BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD(1.00 Y™ 25 HoE EF3HE 1.008% [6(6|6|6[6|6[6|0S
20010 | 65.02501-0214 | PISTON Ag HE -1-1-1-16|61]6

- | 65.02501-0779 | PISTON i Eas HE 6(-|-[-]-1]-|-

- | 65.02501-0785 | PISTON oAE HE -lel6|6]-|-]-
20020 | 65.02503-0054 | RING ; TOP = TER 6(6|6(6|(6(6|6
20030 | 65.02503-0120 | RING(2ND) e I 6(6|6(6|6(6|6
20040 | 65.02503-0115 | RING ; OIL Qo 2 SR 6|6(6|6|/6[6/|6
20050 |65.02502-0010 |PIN ; PISTON  42x20x95 AE HE THEH 6(6|6(6[6[6|6
20060 |06.29020-0126 |RING ; SNAP 42x1.75 AR £k 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12

13



14

CYLINDER HEAD | A2 3= |

Fig.060

EACPA, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC
EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA

30040

EACOA, EACOB, EADOA
EADOB, EADOC

30060
30040

=

=

i

==

Bassh

10130

10020

10140

10170

Vsl



Fig.060
CYLINDER HEAD | &2 dlE | 5E &

Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.03101-64950 | CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y AEid slE 2SS SELEE K 3|3 3 3|3
10020 | 65.03101-0295T | - HEAD ; CYLINDER AzH &= - REE 9/9(9|9|9|9]9
10040 | 65.03201-1011 - GUIDE ; VALVE e 70| = - SIIHF 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12
10060 | 65.03203-1028D | - RING ; VALVE SEAT(EXHAUST)| - = A E 2(&7) - SU1ERIR (HFR) | 6(6 |6 (66|66
10070 | 65.03203-1029G | - RING ; VALVE SEAT(INLET)| - =2 A= & (QT) - S TEEIR (#5) | 6]6|6|6|6(6|6
10080 | 06.15091-0319 - PLUG ; CORE 20 E3{1 - FULFLE 21|21 (21|21|21|21|21
10100 | 65.91001-0013 | AV SEAL AV A AV EEH 6(6|6(6|(6(6|6
10110 | 06.22022-0907 PIN ; DOWEL 6M6x10 cred #® ELLTH 6|6|6|6|6[6|6
10120 | 65.03901-0058A | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD | &2l o= JtAZ SEEAE 3|3(3|3[3|3]|3
10130 | 65.90020-0070 | BOLT ; CYLINDER HEAD MI4x15x146 | &2l &= == 1 25 034 24|24 (24|24|24(24(24
10140 | 06.06226-0808 |BOLT ; STUD M10x30 ABHE 2E W3k 422 6(6|6(6[/6[(6|6
10170 | 65.90201-0049 BOLT ; STUD M12x1.5x35 AEE S5 PUE N 6|6|6|6|6|6|6
10180 | 06.06225-0809 BOLT ; STUD M10x35 ABHE 25 PUE: 2 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
20010 | 65.03401-0021H |COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD HPIH =22 A SEEE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20030 | 65.03401-0056A | COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD HPIH =22 A SEEE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20050 | 65.03401-6044B | COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD dair 23 AY SHES 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
20100 | 65.03905-0022 | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD COVER | &2 3| = HH ItAZ | [EEBHfR 3(3(3(3[3[3]|3
20110 | 65.90020-0073 | BOLT ; COLLARED HEX. s 54 2 EBR/fIER |6(6|6(6|6(6(6
20120 | 65.90701-0202 | WASHER b M g 6(6|6(6|(6(6|6
20130 | 65.03905-0023A | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD COVER | A2I o= HH JtA% | SEIEE R 6|6|6|6|6[6|6
20140 | 65.01810-5007 OIL FILLER CAP ASSY AU 2H 7 rES hnihE B 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
30010 | 65.01801-50998 | HOUSING ; BREATHER =22 ot 4 7% EE 1111|111
30020 | 65.96501-0033B | O-RING o-d 0-HIR 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
30030 | 06.01923-3113 | BOLT ASS'Y  M8x20 2Cc TEE R B 3(3(3(3[3[3]|3
30040 | 06.67020-0105 | CLAMP  NWS16 L * 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
30050 | 65.97401-0164 CLIP ; BREATHER HOSE 22l s~ 28 REX -l1)-(1j1f1|1
30060 | 65.96301-0105 | HOSE ; RUBBER nE s~ BERE -2 |-|-|-]-
- | 65.96301-0286 | HOSE ; RUBBER N s~ BRRE (1] -f1faf12
30070 | 65.91701-0067 | SPACER Aol M WE Sl -j1)1]af1
30080 | 06.01953-3320 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x45 =E T¥E BERE SR -l1|-f1]1|1]|1

15



16

Fig.070
CAM SHAFT | & & | &&#

20010

20200

50100

T“‘LAAT

50110 50130

50140

o8



Fig.070
CAM SHAFT | & & | &&#

Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.04101-0041 | VALVE ; INTAKE(ALTV) g7 W= HRIT 6(6|6(6|/6(6|6
10030 | 65.04101-0026 - VALVE ; INTAKE =] - #AT 6|6|6|6|6|6|6 ALTV
10040 | 65.04101-0037 - VALVE ; INTAKE =] - #AT 6|6|6(6|/6|6|6 ALTV
10050 |65.04101-0042 | VALVE ; EXHAUST(ALTV) HY | = HSI] 6|/6|(6|6|6|6/|6
10070 | 65.04101-0027 - VALVE ; EXHAUST - Hj D] e - HEA0T 6(6|6(6[(6[(6|6 ALTV
10080 | 65.04101-0038 - VALVE ; EXHAUST -HY O = - HESI 6(6|6(6|/6(6|6 ALTV
10100 | 65.04102-6002 | VALVE SPRING ASS'Y e ATl RPE ST AR 6|/6|6|6|6|6]|6
10110 | 65.04102-0003 - SPRING ; VALVE(OUTER) HE S A T2 (HH -HNHESTIEE | 6|6(6|6(/6(6|6
10120 | 65.04102-0004 - SPRING ; VALVE(INNER) HEE A 20 -WHSI%E |6|6(6|6(/6(6]|6
10130 | 65.04102-0007 | SPRING ; VALVE(INNER) W= A TR0 PRHES T3 6|6|6|6|6|6]|6
10200 |65.04103-0013 | RETAINER ; VALVE SPRING | #=2 A= ZlE|O|H | [ T#EREE 12(12|12|12|12|12|12
10210 |65.04103-0009 | SEAT ; VALVE SPRING Blo AT A ST % R 12(12|12|12|12[12|12
10220 |65.04104-0006 | COTTER ; VALVE LIS A= S5 24(24|24 (24| 24|24|24
10230 |65.04902-0013 | SEAL ; VALVE STEM e AR A ST 12[12|12|12|12[12|12
20010 | 65.04200-6025D | ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY | 571 & & 23 & EEmS 3|3(3|3[3[3]3
20020 | 65.04201-5013E | - ROCKER ARM ASS'Y B Y xEE - EE R 12|12(12{12|12(12(12
20030 | 65.04201-0006K - ARM ; ROCKER =27 & - - EE 3|33 3
20050 | 65.93020-0032C | - - BUSH £ 4 - WE 3(3|3 3
20100 | 65.04205-0003 - BOLT ; ADJUSTING M10x1.0 Td 2 - AR 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12
20110 | 65.90501-0003 - NUT ; HEX. M10x1.0 4 HE - NARES 12|12 (12(12(12|12(12
20200 | 65.04203-5009 - ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY| -7 & & &= - EE S 3(3|3(3(3[3]|3
20210 | 65.04203-0009A | - - SHAFT ; ROCKER ARM A F - - BB 3|3(3|3|3[3]3
20220 | 65.90302-0012 - - PLUG S R = 6(6|6(6|(6[(6|6
20300 | 65.04202-0017A | - BRACKET ; ROKER ARM - = o =23 - jEEt s 6|6|6|6|6|6]|6
20310 | 65.97601-0055 - SPRING ; COMPRESSION | - 2% A=a - B4R E 3|3(3|3[3|3]|3
20320 | 65.90710-0039 - WASHER ; LOCK ARM - =3 Y QM - PR E 6(6|6(6[(6[6|6
20330 | 06.29010-0120 -RING ; SNAP 24x1.2 S A £IR 6|/6|(6|6|6|6/(6
20340 | 65.90020-0056 - BOLT ; HEX. M12x1.5x80 |4 EE NAES 6|6|6|6|6[6|6
20350 | 06.01013-9221 - BOLT ; HEX. M10x80 g4 50 - NFIERE 6(6|6(6[(6[6|6
20360 | 06.16731-2108 - WASHER ; SPRING Al0 AT QLM - RERE 6|6|6|6|6[6|6
20370 | 06.15030-0514 - WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 H 2t - 6(6|6(6[(6(6|6
30010 | 65.04301-0005 | TAPPET ; VALVE g = Epafl ST 12|12 (12(12(12|12(12
30100 | 65.04302-5010 | PUSH ROD ASS'Y T4 RC REE HHE 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12
40010 | 65.04401-0014C | SHAFT ; CAM FL (B | 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
40100 | 65.90720-0099 | WASHER ; THRUST AHAE QLM 1EHEEE 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
40110 | 65.98112-0038 | FLANGE N b7 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
40120 | 65.90001-6003 BOLT ASS'Y M6x14 =E T¥E BERE SR 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
40130 | 06.22022-1016 |PIN ; DOWEL 8M6x36 Che = EA7 8 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
50010 | 65.04501-0057 GEAR ; CAM SHAFT M E 710 (kg g 1(1f1(1f{1|1(1
50030 | 06.01913-3120 BOLT ASS'Y M8x45 =EE FHE R SRR 4144|4444
50100 | 65.04505-5008A | IDLE GEAR ASS'Y Olo|E 7|0 =@ & i-EA92 1|1 (1f1|1]|1|1
50110 | 65.04505-0005 - IDLE GEAR ; CAM SHAFT 4 = olo| S 710 - LR EER 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
50130 | 65.04507-0003A | - BUSH ; IDLE GEAR - O}O|E 7/0f &4 - ERAE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2

17



18

Fig.070
CAM SHAFT | & & | &&#

20010

20200

50100

T“‘LAAT

50110 50130

50140

o8



Fig.070
CAM SHAFT | & & | &&#

Q'ty
AlA|A|A|&|B|BE
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 clsig|elelg ES'C Remarks
A|lA[A|A|C|A|A
/ / / /
B B| B B
/ /
C C
50140 | 65.04506-0008 PIN ; IDLE GEAR Ofo| & 7|0 ® TEEHH 1)1 1 11
50150 | 65.90720-0019 WASHER ; THRUST AHAE QA 1R E 1011 1|1
50160 | 06.01914-3126 BOLT ASS'Y M8x75 E2C XEE BRI SR 2(202|2]|2(2]2

19



Fig.080
OIL PUMP | 2 H= | HlHE

25y — 10290
10200 gt 10280




Fig.080

OIL PUMP | @& H= | MmZE
Q'ty

E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.C Remarks

AR

B ? B ?

C C

10010 | 65.05100-6022 OIL PUMP ASSY U HE XgYE HUBRE K 1(1f1{1f{1|1(1
10020 | 65.05102-0014 - HOUSING ; OIL PUMP -2 HE SR - HLARE 1|1 (1f1|1]|1|1
10030 | 65.05104-5004 - GEAR ASS'Y(OIL PUMP) -7 2EE SERERWRR) 1)1 111|112
10060 | 65.05104-5003 - GEAR ASS'Y(OIL PUMP) -7 2EE -ERERWHR) 11 |1|1]1|1(1
10090 | 06.22022-0909 -PIN ; DOWEL 6M6x14 - oo = - B8 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10100 | 65.05103-5015 - COVER ASS'Y - TEE - AEREN 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10140 | 65.05103-5012 - OIL PUMP COVER ASS'Y(REAR) Y HE AW FEEF(F) | - MMRESFER) (11 |1(1](1|1|1
10170 | 65.05410-0025 - PLUNGER ; VALVE -e S - AR 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
10180 | 65.97601-0110 - SPRING ; COMPRESSION | - % A=a - B4R E 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10190 | 65.90310-0104 - SCREW ; PLUG 281 A3% - BRE 1111|112
10200 | 06.01013-9118 - BOLT ; HEX. M8x65 s 2E - N FIERR 404 |4lala|ala
10210 | 65.90510-0012 - NUT 4 = - SR 4lalalalalala
10220 | 65.05104-0007 - GEAR 721 A - 55 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10240 | 06.29141-0207 - KEY ; WOODRUFF 3x13x5 | - g 7| - FEE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10250 | 06.16050-0311 - WASHER ; LOCK =23 A - P 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10260 | 06.11053-9217 - NUT ; HEX. M14x1.5 4 HE NAEE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10270 | 06.22022-0907 |PIN ; DOWEL 6M6x10 Che = FELH 2(202(2(2]2]|2
10280 | 06.01013-9215 BOLT ; HEX. M10x1.5x50 |4 EE AR 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
10290 | 65.90801-0018 | WASHER ; LOCK =3 AN Elakrdee] 2(202(2(2(2]|2
20010 | 65.05200-6034 | IDLE GEAR MOUNTING ASSY | Ol0|S 7|0 OIRE T E | s RS 1(1|1)1(1]1]1
20020 | 65.05204-0036 - GEAR ; IDLE Otol & 710 5% 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
20040 | 06.31420-0314 - BEARING ; BALL -2 oy E3: P 2(202(2(2(2]|2
20050 | 06.29020-0132 -RING ; SNAP 55x2 AL - FIR 2|12(2|2)2|2]2
20060 | 65.05205-0018 - PIN ; IDLE GEAR ool & 710 ® - PEEE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20080 | 06.29010-0125 -RING ; SNAP  30x2 AR - FIR 1|1 |1f1|1]|1|2
20090 | 65.90030-0009 - BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD M10x60 27 = 22 - NN figR 1|1(1(1|1|1]2

21



Fig.090

OIL FILTER & OIL COOLER | @€ oiat7| & @ H2T] | HlihEFFE5HLANE

22

10010

20700

10600 54710

Y

10610




Fig.090
OIL FILTER & OIL COOLER | ¢ outr| & @ W2t | #HlihiEFHESHiML A

Q'ty

E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks

A|lA[A|A|C|A|A

|G| &4

& &

10010 | 65.05501-7064A | OIL FILTER ASS'Y e 2H TS HimEEE S (111111
10020 | 65.05510-5022A | - FILTER ; OIL -2 FHE - HLiiE A A8 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10040 | 65.05503-5042 - HEAD ; OIL FILTER - 29 FHH 3= - AL RTRE (1111|112
10110 | 65.05518-0003 - PLUNGER ; VALVE -HE Z3 - AR 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10130 | 65.97601-0065 - SPRING - AER - HE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10150 | 65.90310-0057 - SCREW ; PLUG M20x1.5 =31 ~38 - BRE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10160 | 06.56190-0716 -RING ; SEAL A21x26 A - BEIR 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10210 | 65.05518-0006 - VALVE L) 1t 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
10220 | 65.97601-0075 - SPRING AEE -HE 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
10230 | 65.90310-0065 - SCREW ; PLUG 281 A3% - BRE 1111|112
10240 | 06.56190-0726 -RING ; SEAL A26x31 Al B - B 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
10500 |65.05901A0052 | GASKET ; OIL FILTER @ FHE| JtAZ HUmpE SR A |11 |1(1|1]|1(1
10600 | 06.01913-3122 BOLT ASS'Y M8x55 =E T¥E BERE SR 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
10610 |06.01913-3118 |BOLT ASS'Y M8x35 2Cc TEE R B 2(202(2(2]2]|2
20010 | 65.05601-7137B | OIL COOLER ASS'Y ey 23 XS IR P IR 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20030 | 65.05604-5030 - HOUSING ; OIL COOLER ?d = ot d - WA AN gE R 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
20050 | 65.90310-0136 - SCREW ; PLUG 281 A3% - BRE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20060 | 06.56190-0718 - RING ; SEAL A - B 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
20070 | 06.31641-0429 - BALL ; BY-PASS VLV CLR 11/16 Hio|m} A~ = - E gk 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20080 | 65.97601-0004 - SPRING - ATy -HE 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
20090 | 65.90310-0003 - SCREW ; PLUG M26x1.5 - =28 ~AR - BRE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
20100 | 65.05611-0001 - PIN = # 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20110 | 06.56190-0728 -RING ; SEAL A26x32 -AY B - B 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
20120 | 65.05606-5020 - INSERT ; OIL COOLER ey =g M M%) 88 % 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20130 | 65.96601-0018A | - GASKET ; FLANGE WA Azl SRR 2|2|2|2]|2(2]2
20140 | 06.02090-0418 - BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD A7 3= 2= - NN figR 414 |4|4|4a|4]4
20150 | 06.15030-0513 - WASHER ; PLAIN 8.4 -H 9fA - FHE 414 |4|4]|4|4]4
20160 | 06.16110-0106 - WASHER ; SPRING A8 - AEE QLA - R 4lalalalalala
20170 | 65.05605-0028 - COVER ; OIL COOLER -2 =5 AH - LA AN 38 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20450 | 65.05902-0008A | - GASKET ; OIL COOLER -9 2 a7 -WGHAEIESRR |11 (111|112
20460 | 06.01923-3126 - BOLT ASSY M8x75 -2C FEE - ZAE RO g(8|8(8|8|8|8
20700 | 65.90001-6011 BOLT ASS'Y M10x70 =E T¥E BERE SR 2|2|2|2]|2(2]2
20710 | 06.01924-3225 BOLT ASS'Y M10x70 =E T¥E BERE SR 2|2)|2|2]|2(2]2
20750 | 65.05902A0011 | GASKET ; OIL COOLER HOUSING | 2% Z2{ 5t a 7t | #lsdinsgas (1|1 ]1|1]1|1|1
21400 | 65.96601-0347 OIL COOLER GASKET ASSY | 29 Zd&f 7t~ ARE | JURRASRFREK (11 |1 |1]-|1(1
21500 | 65.91605-0110 | COVER ; BLIND S2101= 7 HiR=E 1|1(11|-|1]2
21600 | 06.01913-3112 BOLT ASS'Y M8x18 =EE FHE R SRR 4144 |a|-|4]|4

23



24

Fig.100
OIL PAN & OIL PIPE | @¢ = 2 <ol mlo|= | f/EE5HHE

Mag 2=
CYLINDER BLOCK
SELK

13150

130604—{é;\\\\\
—®

13050
' 13070 11150
13040 —
13070
13080
11200
oY Hm g3 /@
13160 —g OIL PUMP INLET

HiBRAD
Y HZ 27 4 \Y
OIL PUMP OUTLET

HUBRRE O 13070

10900

10700

iQQ%%§Q\§<l’,¢;f”%#¢¢ 10010

10220—R |

10280 — 10070
(S)
= —— 19050
I

10200»~—4;§2§§§i,

10250



Fig.100
OIL PAN & OIL PIPE | @¢ = 4 <ol mlo|= | f/EE5HHE

Q'ty

E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks

AR

B ? B ?

C C

10010 | 65.05801-5205A | PAN ; OIL U SRS 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
10070 | 06.56190-0732 | RING ; SEAL A30x36 A BEIR 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10200 | 65.05809-0012 WASHER ; OIL PAN e W AN SHACS IR B 9(91]19|9|9]|9]|9
10210 | 65.05809-0013 | WASHER ; OIL PAN AU W etM KT E 2|2)|2|2]|2[2]2
10220 | 65.05809-0014 | WASHER ; OIL PAN 2 B M R E 2(2)2|2]2(2]2
10230 | 65.05809-0037 | WASHER ; OIL PAN AU W etM KT E 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10250 | 65.90001-6005 | SOCKET BOLT ASS'Y 2 =2 FYF RARIERER |2]|2|2(2|2]|2(2
10260 | 06.01913-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 =E T¥E BERE SR 25(25|25|25(25|25(25
10280 | 65.90001-6006 SOCKET BOLT ASS'Y A7 BE XEYE A7 Mg SA  |10/10(10(10|10|10|10
10350 | 65.05904A0016 | GASKET ; OIL PAN @ W AT b R O 1111|112
10700 | 65.05806-6052 | GUIDE TUBE ASS'Y AolX =2 xEE SE RN 1(1|1)1f1]1]1
10900 | 65.05805-5137 | OIL LEVEL GAUGE ASS'Y LU I AoX THE | HHERA 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
11000 | 65.05701-6023A | OIL SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y @Y Y uol= *HF | BHESK 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
11010 | 65.05701-5809A | - OIL SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y 2 Z mo|= TEE | - WHESK 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
11070 | 65.05740-0016 - BRACKET =ap3 - E5 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
11120 | 65.90510-0012 - NUT -4 E -3 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
11130 | 06.01283-7114 - BOLT ; HEX. M8x22 g2t =2C - N 1)1 |1f1|2]22
11140 | 06.15010-2311 - WASHER ; PLAIN 8.4 o QA - FHE 1|1(1|21|1|1]|2
11150 |06.01913-3113 | BOLT ASS'Y  M8x20 2Cc TEE R B 2(202(2(2(2]|2
11160 | 06.01913-3111 BOLT ASS'Y M8x16 =E T¥E BERE SR 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
11200 | 65.96601B0019 | GASKET ; OIL SUCTION PIPE | @& MM HO| = JAZ | BRME 5 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
13010 | 65.05903B0003 | GASKET TEA ok 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
13020 | 65.05715-5001 CONNECTION FLANGE ASSY | Zi4dMd 28X AEE | FEEEZER 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
13040 | 06.02090-0422 BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD M8x65 A7 sl 85 A7~ iz sE 2(2)2|2]2(2]2
13050 | 06.16731-2107 | WASHER ; SPRING A8 ATl QLM HERE 2|2|2|2]|2(2]2
13060 |06.15010-2311 | WASHER ; PLAIN 8.4 H 2t T 2(202(2)2(2]|2
13070 | 65.96601-0050 | GASKET TEA ok 414 |4|4]|4|4]4
13080 | 65.05701-5153 | OIL PIPE ASS'Y QY mo|= XEE HUBE R 1111|111
13110 |65.05701-5230 | OIL DELIVERY PIPE ASS'Y Q9 ZelHe mojE XYE | MHERN 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
13150 | 65.90001-6006 | SOCKET BOLT ASS'Y A 2E ZYE MANFIEREAR |4|4|4a]a|4|4]a
13160 |06.01923-3113 |BOLT ASS'Y  M8x20 2Cc TEE R B 4014 |4|4]|4|4]4
19050 |65.98125-5011 | JOINT ; DRAIN =ol xolE HEGHEE) 325k 1(1|1)1f1(1]1

25



26

Fig.110
COOLING WATER PIPE | W2zt mo|= | AHIKE

20260

RADIATOR

29 2
%=~ OIL COOLER

IR EAIE S \\\\
(o)

10030
10040

@@, 10050
R



COOLING WATER PIPE | H#

Fig.110

Zta WO Z | REIkE

Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.01705-0002 COVER ; WATER CHAMBER | #2zt4 #H F{H K= 1(1 1 1)1
10020 | 65.01907A0002 | GASKET ; WATER CHAMBER COVER | Zt<= Rt FHE ZtAZN | KA SF B 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10030 |06.15010-2311 | WASHER ; PLAIN 8.4 H 2t T 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12
10040 | 06.16731-2107 | WASHER ; SPRING A8 ATl QLM HERE 12|12 (12(12(12|12(12
10050 |06.01923-3115 |HEX. BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 82t 2C FYF 7N AERE B 14|14 |14|14|14|14[14
10060 | 65.90201-0149 BOLT ; STUD M8x25 ABHE 25 PUE: 2 12|12 (12(12(12|12(12
10090 | 06.11063-8214 NUT ; HEX. M8 F2 4= NAEE 12|12 12(12|12|12|12
20010 | 65.06301-0132A | PIPE ; COOLING WATER 'Y Zt4 mol = BHIKE 1|1 |1f1|1]|1|2
20020 | 65.06903A0011 | GASKET ; COOLING WATER PIPE | 2t THO| = ZtAZ | A HIKE B 3|3(3|3|3|3]|3
20030 |06.01923-3122 |BOLT ASS'Y MB8x55 2Cc TEE R B 3(3(3(3[3[3]|3
20040 | 06.01923-3124 BOLT ASS'Y M8x65 =E T¥E BERE SR 3|3(3|3|3|3]|3
20090 | 66.27435-6008 | SWITCH ; THERMOSTAT Wzt 25 AR MEETEAL (11 |1|1]|1]|1]1
20120 | 65.27405-5005 SENDER ; THERMOSTAT MBAEIE A g R R 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
20260 | 65.96301-0256 | HOSE ; RUBBER nE s~ BERE 1|1fa|af1|-]-
- | 65.96301-0257 | HOSE ; RUBBER nE s~ BRmE -] -] -2
20270 | 06.67020-0109 |CLAMP ; HOSE NWw32 EA FWT BIRREX 2(2(2|2]2]|2]|2
20300 | 65.06301-0083 | PIPE ; COOLING WATER Ly Zba mo| = BEIKE 1|1 |1f1|1]|1|1
20310 | 04.27405-1908A | HOSE ; RUBBER 50x62x80 | 12 &~ BRRE 2|12(2|2|2|2]2
20320 | 06.67020-0109 CLAMP ; HOSE NWw32 SN 2= BRI E X 4144|4444
20350 | 65.96301-0152B | HOSE ; RUBBER N s~ BRRE 1|12 |a|1|-]-
- | 65.96301-0258 | HOSE ; RUBBER N s~ BRRmE -] -]-11]2
20360 | 06.67020-0106 CLAMP ; HOSE NW S20 s ZY= EE: LN =P -l - -12)2
- | 06.67020-0109 | CLAMP ; HOSE NWw32 EA FWT BIRREX 1(1|1)1f1]1]1
20370 | 06.67020-0108 | CLAMP ; HOSE NWwW28 EA ST EHERERX 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
30010 | 65.06401-6039 | THERMOSTAT ASS'Y MEBAEIE X¥E HREL o N N I
- | 65.06401-6050 | THERMOSTAT ASS'Y MEAEE REE AR S 11|12 f1]|-]-

27



28

Fig.120

COOLING WATER PUMP | Wizt HIZ | AHIkR

10110 10010

10220

1
10250

o

0240

10270
10260

oy

10080




Fig.120
COOLING WATER PUMP | HZt EHZ | SEIKR
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.06500-6139C | WATER PUMP ASS'Y Wzt HE XPF IR BB 1(1f1{1f{1|1(1
10020 | 65.06501-0076C | - HOUSING ; WATER PUMP H2bp H T Sl F - KRE 1111|111
10030 | 65.06520-6007 - SEAL ; MECHANICAL HZHHZE Al - HWEE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10040 | 65.06506-0023 - IMPELLER ol H 2y - 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10050 | 65.93410-0027 - BEARING ; WATER PUMP WZhg HIE oY - KR 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10060 | 06.29020-0132 -RING ; SNAP 55x2 I - FIR 1{1|1f1|1]|1|2
10070 | 65.06504-0030A | - HUB -5 = - 4% 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10080 | 65.06503-0078 - PULLEY ; WATER PUMP -2t Ho =g - KREWE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10090 | 06.01013-9107 - BOLT ; HEX. M8x50 |4 EE - ARG 6|6|6|6|6[6|6
10100 | 06.16731-2107 - WASHER ; SPRING A8 ATR QM - SR 6|6|6|6|6|6|6
10110 | 65.06901A0019 - GASKET ; WATER PUMP - Zbs EHm Jpadl - RHKRRFTER 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10120 | 65.06512-0010 - COVER ; WATER PUMP Wzhg Hx I - kERE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10130 | 06.04201-8907 - BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD M6x14 27 Hle BE - AR AIER 3/3(3|3[/3|3]|3
10220 |06.01913-3119 |BOLT ASS'Y  M8x40 2Cc TEE R B 3(3(3(3[3[3]|3
10230 | 65.06901A0020 | - GASKET Jt A - Rtk 1)1 l1f2l1]22
10240 | 06.01913-7126 - BOLT ASS'Y M8x75 =E T¥E - BREER 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10250 | 06.16731-2107 - WASHER ; SPRING A8 AT QLA - SR 1122112
10260 | 06.01913-3228 - BOLT ASS'Y M10x85 =E T¥E - BREER 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10270 | 06.16731-2108 - WASHER ; SPRING A10 AEE QLA - SEE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20010 | 65.06611-0092A | FLANGE ; INTERMEDIATE 5 =X e = 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
- | 65.06611-0109A | FLANGE ; INTERMEDIATE E7F 2HA oh ] 5% = - -- -1t
20080 | 65.06601-0001 | FAN ; COOLING 23 3 A ER A 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
- | 65.06601-5050 FAN ; COOLING =22 4 REHRE - - 1
20090 |06.01013-9127 |BOLT ; HEX. M8x120 gz gC Ayl s -l-1-1-]-1616
- 1 06.01913-3128 BOLT ; HEX. M8x85 |4 EE AR 6(6(6|6[6]|-]-
20100 | 06.16731-2107 | WASHER ; SPRING A8 AT QLA R o l-1-1-16l6
20110 | 65.90701-0087 | WASHER et A B RN

29



30

Fig.130
EXHAUST MANIFOLD | HiZ| iU =& | HIREE

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA

10010 —[ 10110
.
10510 11530 _~Z -

13050

EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

10010 —[ 10110
1
10510




Fig.130
EXHAUST MANIFOLD | H}Z7] oL ZE | HEEE

Q'ty
AlA|la|ala|E]|B
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 clsig|elelg ES'C Remarks
AlA|A|A|C|A|A
/ / / /
B B| B B
/ /
(3 C
10010 | 65.08100-6054 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSY |Hi7l jLZ2= ZEE | HIREESRR {1 -|-|-|-]|-
- | 65.08100-6055A | EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASS'Y |Hi7| BHLZ= ZEE | HHREE SR -1l -]-
- | 65.08100-6056 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASS'Y |HiZ| OiLIZE REE | HIREEEMR - -l- -1

10110 | 65.08101-0193 - MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST(L.H.)| -Hi7l BiLIZ2= (&%) | - HREE (A) 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10210 | 65.08101-0149 - MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST(M) -H T OHLEE(EZY | - HARBEE R (1|1 -|-]-|-]-

- | 65.08101-0195 - MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST(M) -HY U E=(E7H | - HREE () S I I I R
10310 | 65.08101-0192 - MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST(R.H.)| -H{7| BILZ=(2%) | - HAEE & | -|-|1|1]|1]-]-

- | 65.08101-0194 - MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST(R.H.)| -Hi7l BiLIZ2=E(2=) | - HIREE (H) (1 )-|-[-|1/2
10510 |65.96501-0007 | RING ; EXHAUST MANIFOLD | Hi7| DfL{Z= & HES BT 4412|2244
11010 | 65.08901A0013 | GASKET ; EXHAUST MANIFOLD | H{Z| OHLIE = ZtAZ1 | HIR B IR 6|6|6|6|6|6|6
11530 | 65.08120-5018B | SCREEN ; HEAT SlE ~3El B 5 5F 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
12110 | 06.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 g2 4E ay-1:3z 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12
12310 | 06.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 o QA T 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12
13050 | 65.08120-0017 | SCREEN ; HEAT slE A3 By 57 1|1(1(1|1|1]2

31



32

Fig.1

40

INTAKE MANIFOLD | 7| oY =E& | #5EE

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

§

15050

@Q\ 15050
15010

EADOA, EADOB, EADOC
EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

13410

13010

13310 @

EACOA, EACOB
EACPA

11310 11610 f
11510

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA




Fig.140
INTAKE MANIFOLD | &7] U =& | #5I

MR

Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 g é g § § E ES.C Remarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10410 | 65.08201-0040B | MANIFOLD ; INTAKE g7l MjU=E= HREE 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
- | 65.08201-0051 | MANIFOLD ; INTAKE E7 juE= e -] -] -2
11010 |65.08902A0024 | GASKET ; INTAKE MANIFOLD | &7| BiL 2= 7tA70 | # g #8 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
11310 | 06.01923-3218 BOLT ASS'Y M10x35 =E T¥E BRHE BB 10(10(10{10(10| 8 |8
11510 | 06.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 g2 4E ay-1:3z 2(202(2(2(2]|2
11610 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 ATl QLM HERE 2|22 2|2
11710 | 06.15030-0514 | WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 H 2t T 2(202(2(2[2]|2
13010 | 65.08202-0099 | STAKE ; INTAKE =i HEE 1|1 |-|-|--]-
- | 65.08202-0264 | STAKE ; INTAKE =i HEE SO T O O I N A
- | 65.09411-5060 INLET or = HE N I I N B I I
13310 | 60.08904-0001 GASKET s Lok o I I I A I I
- | 65.08902A0010 | GASKET TEA ok 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
13410 | 06.01913-3215 |BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 =E T¥E BRHE BB Sl-0-1-]-14]4
- |06.01924-3215 |BOLT ASS'YY M10x25 2Cc TEE WA B 4l4l4a|4alal-]-
15010 | 65.08220-0002A | PIPE ; CONNECTION HZE ol = HEIEEH S I I I
15050 | 65.96501-0058 | O-RING o-d 0-HIR -l-1202]2]-]-
20080 | 65.08301-6012 |AIR HOSE ASS'Y 37 A FEE EARE RN 3 IR A N R A I
20140 | 65.98150-0053B | SCREW ; HOLLOW R 2= RET o I I I I A
20150 | 06.56180-0714 |RING ; SEAL A10x15 Al BHIR -l-]-1-1-12]2

33



Fig.150

TURBO CHARGER | BHHE XN | B8 EsS

EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

10030 10020
\

10040
EADOA, EADOB EADPC
EADOC, EADPA
EADPB
&> 10510
(<) 10650

4 10680
10760

Ej,~/10750

ﬁ}~—‘10760

10500

10510

10520 10520

10500
@- 10660
10350
10360 21010
10440 — ¥ &
10400 —¢h
HH 7| DH LI %E 10430 X

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

HSEE

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA




Fig.150

TURBO CHARGER | HE XA | jRiEiEE
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
A|lA[A|A|C|A|A
|G| &4
C C
10010 | 65.09100-7047 | TURBO CHARGER ASS'Y BHE XN 2@ E RIS RS 3 I I A B I O
- | 65.09100-7198 | TURBO CHARGER ASS'Y BE AN TS RIS ERR S -1 -]-
10020 | 65.90201-0073 | BOLT ; STUD ABE 2C Py A l-lalalalala
10030 | 65.09901-0018A | GASKET s Lok - l1f1|1|1]|1
10040 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 AT QLA AR l-lalalalala
10050 | 06.11024-9202 | NUT M10x1.25 H E 93 £} l-1alalal-]-
- | 65.90535-0001 | NUT ; FLANGE EUX HE AR “l-]-]-]-14]4
10060 | 65.90201-0072 BOLT ; STUD M12x1.5x30 AEE SE PUE: 2 - -1-1-12]2
10070 | 65.09901-0012 | GASKET S fefer -1 1]af1
10080 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 ATl QLA S -l - -12)2
10090 | 06.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 g2t E NAIRE l-1-1-1-12]2
10150 | 60.08112-0020A | PIPE ; EXHAUST OUTLET HY 7| ol = HAHAE 3 IR A N R A I
- | 65.08112-0027 | PIPE ; EXHAUST OUTLET HYi 7| mo| = HSHO® -1- 11 - |-
10160 |06.01913-3215 |BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 2Cc TEE R B N N N 1 [
- |06.01913-3218 |BOLT ASS'Y M10x35 2Cc TEE R B -l-]-1-1-12]2
10200 | 65.05701-5453 | PIPE ; OIL Q9 uo|= WmE B I R S R T
- | 65.05701-5959 | PIPE ; OIL DELIVERY e el oo|= | HimE S I I I
10210 | 06.15010-2311 | WASHER ; PLAIN 8.4 H 9N T - ]-1-]-11]2
10220 | 06.16731-2107 | WASHER ; SPRING A8 Am LM WELE N N A
10230 | 06.11063-8214 NUT ; HEX. M8 52t HE AR 3 I I A B I O
10350 | 06.78144-2403 | SCREW ; HOLLOW Mi12x15 | 222 ~39%F 2= RET -1 1|af1
10360 | 06.56190-0704 |RING ; SEAL A12x18 A HHIR -l-12]2]2]|2]2
10400 |65.98131-5003 | ADAPTER FLANGE ASS'Y O Z2HUX AEE |BLFEZEM -1 1f1|1
10430 | 65.96601-0046A | GASKET TEA ok -1 1|af2
10440 | 06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 =E T¥E BERE SR -1-1212]12]2]|2
10500 | 65.05701-5669 | PIPE ; OIL RETURN 29 2jE uo| = = e -l -] -
- | 65.05701-5958 | PIPE ; OIL RETURN 29 2jE uo| = B L S IR I A I O
- | 65.05701-5980 | PIPE ; OIL RETURN QY 2|EH Jmolx =3 E - ]-1-]-11]2
10510 | 65.96601-0045A | GASKET ; TURBO CHARGER OIL RETURN PIPE | Ef® A 9% 24 WO|Z JtA%| R EREREHE | - |- 22|11 |1
10520 | 06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 =E T¥E BERE SR -|1-1212|4]2]|2
10550 | 65.05740-5004 | BRACKET ; OIL PIPE 2 mo|= =t HimE 5 N N A
10560 | 65.90020-0068 BOLT ; HEX. 52t 5E AR o I I I A I I
10650 | 65.05701-5639 | PIPE ; OIL RETURN 2o gl mo| = B hE S IR I I
- | 65.05701-5670 | PIPE ; OIL RETURN @9 2|H mo|= ER:L B I I e
- | 65.05701-5981 | PIPE ; OIL RETURN ey 2|H mol= B hE o I I I A I R
10660 | 65.96601-0347 | OIL COOLER GASKET ASSY | 22 28 7270 T8 F | HUssieesmeg | - |- |- |- 1|11
10680 | 06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 =E T¥E BERE SR -|1-1212]|2]4|4
10750 | 65.96301-0327 | HOSE ; RUBBER nE s~ BERE Sl-fafafafaa
10760 | 06.67020-0105 | CLAMP NWS16 - * -l-12]2]2]|2]2
10800 |65.90310-0123 |SCREW ; PLUG PT1/4 Zq1 A3 ME - ]-1-]-11]2
20010 | 65.08202-0244A | PIPE ; INLET I ol = HEME -l- 1|1 -]-
20310 | 65.97440-0098 CLAMP ; HOSE(BAND TYPE) | a4 S = KEX GRiam) S IR I I T A
21010 | 65.08202-0105 | PIPE ; AIR 27| do|= = N

35



Fig.150

TURBO CHARGER | BHHE XN | B8 EsS

EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

10030 10020
\

10040
EADOA, EADOB EADPC
EADOC, EADPA
EADPB
&> 10510
(<) 10650

4 10680
10760

Ej,~/10750

ﬁ}~—‘10760

10500

10510

10520 10520

10500
@- 10660
10350
10360 21010
10440 — ¥ &
10400 —¢h
HH 7| DH LI %E 10430 X

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

HSEE

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA




Fig.150
TURBO CHARGER | HHE AIAN | Bitifxz

Q’ty
AlA|A|A|&|B|BE
Key No| Part No. Description = = =z | EH 2 clc|g|a|a |5k [S-ClRemrs
A|lA[A|A|C|A|A
/ / / /
B B| B B
7 7
C C
21510 | 65.96301-0270 |HOSE ; SILICON D75x80 | Al2|Z 54 o I B N PR
21610 | 65.97440-0097 |CLAMP ; HOSE(BAND TYPE) | 5~ Sz sk Gain®) |- |- |- -] -|2]2

37



Fig.160

NOZZLE & FUEL INJECTION PIPE | =& % & FAL LWO|=Z | WBihME 5 bhihms &

38

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC
—— 20100

20210

20800

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA

10010
\
A2H = )
CYLINEIED% HEAD 5100

;iiji:;}/é: é:?‘——loozo
— §§f?



Fig.160
NOZZLE & FUEL INJECTION PIPE | =2 % & FAr IiO|Z | BihME S HmEHE

Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.10101-7050A | NOZZLE & HOLDER ASS'Y 2 A 2H ZEHS 5% 30k S R 6(6(6|6[6]|-]-

- | 65.10101-7055A | NOZZLE & HOLDER ASS'Y E A 2H TEE W53 360 S BB o -l-1-1-1-16]-

- | 65.10101-7450A | NOZZLE & HOLDER ASSY | ™3 % 20 =3 W5 T S B 25 Y - -1-1-]-16
10020 | 65.10102-6026A | - NOZZLE ASS'Y -2 TEE - IS 3hME SR 11

- | 65.10102-6049A | - NOZZLE ASS'Y T E XEE - DT SMmE SO - -

- | 65.10102-6051A | - NOZZLE ASS'Y 5 XEE - 15T & - -
10100 |65.96501-0057 | RING ; SEAL Al 3 HHIR 6|6
20100 | 65.10301-6087 PIPE ; INJECTION =Ab OO = ImE 1111
20200 | 65.10301-6049B | PIPE ; INJECTION wAb 1HO| = ImE 3 I I A B I O
20210 | 65.10301-5259 - PIPE ; INJECTION NO.1 - TAF mO| = - M 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
20220 | 65.10301-5260 - PIPE ; INJECTION NO.2 - =Ab oHo| = - BUhE 11|22 f2]|-]-
20230 | 65.10301-5261 - PIPE ; INJECTION NO.3 AL mho| = - BHERE 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
20400 | 65.97480-0192 - HOLDER -2 o - B 11|22 f2]|-]-
20500 | 65.10301-6052B | PIPE ; INJECTION AL mo| = M5B !
20510 | 65.10301-5262 - PIPE ; INJECTION NO.4 - TAF mO| = - M 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
20520 | 65.10301-5263 - PIPE ; INJECTION NO.5 = A} O] = - BUhE 11|22 f2]|-]-
20530 | 65.10301-5264 - PIPE ; INJECTION NO.6 - TAF mO| = - BHERE 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
20600 | 65.97401-6001 - PIPE CLIP ASSY mol= 28 2¥E -ERE 1|12 |a|1|-]-
20610 | 65.97401-6002 - PIPE CLIP ASSY ol = 23 T¥E -ERE 6(6(6|6[6]-]-
20700 | 65.97480-0160 - HOLDER -2 o - B 11|22 f2]|-]-
20800 | 06.01923-3214 BOLT ASS'Y M10x22 =E T¥E BERE SR 2(21(2|2]2]|-]-
20900 |06.01013-9221 |BOLT ; HEX. M10x80 g4 50 Ayl s -l-]-1-1-12]2
20910 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 AT QLM HERE - -1-]-12]2
20920 | 06.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 o QA FiaE -l-]-1-1-12]2
20930 |65.91701-0165 | SPACER A O] A wE l--1-1-1212

39



40

Fig.170
FUEL INJECTION PUMP | ¥9& FAt H

|
ST
5

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

0,
deinf 22

10650 CYLINDER BLOCK

10010 10120

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC

o™

10720




Fig.170
FUEL INJECTION PUMP | & A E=Z | BHAR

Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.11101-7269A | INJECTION PUMP ASS’Y =AL HEZ XEE IS5t 3R S AL (1|-]-1-1-]-
- 165.11101-7311 | INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y HANEHZ RPE WS 5 3R B A o I I I
- 165.11101-7371 | INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y HANEHZ RPE M5 3R 5 A S I I I
- | 65.11101-8009 INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y AL EIT AYE G RSB S I N B A
10020 | 65.11101-7377 - PUMP ; INJECTION - EANEE - BIGIR S N I I A
10025 | 65.11501-7006 - GOVERNOR ASS'Y - 7MY FEE - EYR AR N e
10030 | 65.11220-7006 | CONTROLLER ; ACTUATOR | 2 &0|0|E ZIE =8 e o I I O I
10040 | 06.29141-0215 |KEY ; WOODRUFF  6x22 = $E !
10050 | 65.11401-0040 INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING FLANGE ASSY | wAt BZ 02 2WUX AEE | BUARZAEZEK (1|1 |1 (1|1 |- |-
10090 |65.90201-0059 |BOLT ; STUD M10x35 AHE 25 Xk 875 4l4l4a|4alal-]-
10100 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 AEE QLA W AR alalalalal-]|-
10110 |06.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 o QLA T 4lalalalal-]|-
10120 | 06.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 27t 4& NIEE 404 |4alala]-]-
10150 | 65.11106-0008 COUPLING ; INJECTION PUMP AL HE AHEY 53 53 2R Bk 5 2% 11|12 f1]|-]-
10170 | 65.11301-0063 | GEAR ; DRIVE T8 7101 RS 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
10180 | 06.01913-3116 BOLT ASS'Y M8x28 =E T¥E BERE SR 6(6(6|6[6]|-]-
10200 |65.90710-0015 | WASHER ; PLAIN T=2.5 o ot T 6(6|6(6[6]-]-
10300 | 65.11902-0018A | GASKET ; MOUNTING FLANGE N2 ZUX JtAZ | REFZ R 1|12 |a|1|-]-
10310 |06.22220-1110 |PIN ; SPRING 6x20 ATy B 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
10330 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 ATl QLM HERE 717077 7|-]-
10340 | 06.11063-8215 NUT ; HEX. M10 4 HE AR 717077 7|-]-
10350 | 06.01923-3228 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x85 2Cc TEE R B “l-]-]-]-14]4
10600 | 65.05701-5329 HOSE ; OIL DELIVERY 2o dejHe s HURIRI B E 1|12 |a|1|-]-
- | 65.05701-5356 | PIPE ; OIL DELIVERY Qo ejHe ool = | HimE N
10610 | 06.01913-2910 BOLT ; HEX. M6x12 52t 5E AR o I I I A I I
10650 | 65.98130-0029 | SCREW ; SPACER AHOIM ~3F 5] B 42§ T 1|1 (1f1|1]|1|1
10660 | 65.98150-0028 | SCREW ; HOLLOW e = RET 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10670 | 06.56180-0714 |RING ; SEAL A10x15 Al B BHHIR 3(3(3(3[3[3]|3
10700 | 65.05701-5358 | OIL PIPE ASS'Y @Q mo|T FEE UM R N
10720 | 65.90420-0012A | SCREW ; HOLLOW M1i16x2 | 222 ~4F 2= RET o I I I I I R
10730 | 06.56190-0708 |RING ; SEAL A16x22 A HHIR -l-]-1-1-12]2
20010 | 65.11401-0046A | BRACKET ; INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING | =AF B = DIRE 2217 | BEmR st e 3 I I A B I O
20030 | 06.22022-1112 |PIN ; DOWEL 10M6x20 Che = E L l-1-1-1-12]2
20100 | 65.11405-0001 | SHIM ; INJECTION PUMP BRACKET | =AF BH= =217l & BUmMRIEER |- |- |-|-]-]11
20110 | 65.11405-0002 | SHIM; INJECTION PUMP BRACKET ISMMALTV) | 2 AF E = =22l & BRI HBE [ --|-|-]-]1]2
20120 | 65.11405-0003 | SHIM; INJECTION PUMP BRACKET 2MM(ALTV) | =AM B = =2171 & R e s | -|-|--]-]1]2
20130 | 65.11405-0004 | SHIM ; INJECTION PUMP BRACKET SMM(ALTV) | 2 AF B = =2tz & BRI HBE [ --|-|-]-]1]2
20150 | 65.11405-0009 | SHIM  0.1MM 4 e “l-]-]-]-14]4
20160 |65.11405-0010 | SHIM 0.3MM ®BhH 4|4
20170 | 65.11405-0013 | SHIM; INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING 0.2MM & MR TR RS 4|4
20180 | 65.11405-0015 SHIM BhH 44
20210 | 06.01913-3234 BOLT ASS'Y M10x130 BERE SR 3|3
20220 | 06.01013-9226 |BOLT ; HEX. M10x1.5x110 av-1: 4 1)1




42

Fig.170
FUEL INJECTION PUMP | ¥9& FAt H

|
ST
5

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB, EADOC, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC

0,
deinf 22

10650 CYLINDER BLOCK

10010 10120

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA

EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC

o™

10720




Fig.170

FUEL INJECTION PUMP | ¥1& At BZ | BHRE
Q'ty

E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks

ARRREAR

B ? B ?

C C

20240 |06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 AT QLA WEBE B I I O I R Y
20260 | 06.01913-3229 | BOLT ASS'Y  M10x90 2C TYE SRR B N I I S E R
20300 | 65.11401-0034A | BRACKET ; INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING A EEZ Ot Y 2ebl | BUARRR 1|1(12(|2(1]|-]|-
20400 | 06.15010-2312 WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 H A FEE 1|1(12)|21(1]|-]|-
20410 | 06.16731-2108 WASHER ; SPRING Al0 A~ QM S 1|1(12(|2(1]|-]|-
20420 | 06.11063-9215 | NUT ; HEX. M10x1.25 27t I{E NE 1l1lalala]-]-
30010 |65.11301-7008C | INJECTION PUMP DRIVE ASS'Y | 2AI BH= 75 & |BUmREHEEM | -|-|-|-]-|1|1
30020 | 65.11309-0005B | - HOUSING ; INJECTIONPUMPDRIVE | - 2A = = 512A | - BmREME |- |- |-|-|- 1|1
30040 | 06.32092-0307 | - BEARING ; TAPER ROLLER HolE = Hold | -BE#RTFME |[-|-|-|-]-]2]2
30050 | 65.01510-0039 - SEAL ; OIL P Al - WL N O I O I P Y
30060 | 65.11308-0001 - SHIM  0.5MM 2| SHp N R
30070 | 65.11308-0002 - SHIM  0.2MM(ALTV) 2 SR N
30080 | 65.11308-0003 - SHIM  0.15MM(ALTV) & SR -] -2
30090 | 65.11308-0004 -SHIM  0.IMM(ALTV) 2 S Hp N
30100 | 65.11312-0006 - COVER : INJECTION PUMP DRIVE | - At B S0l HH | BURRIESSEERK | - |- |- |-|-|1]1
30110 | 06.01913-3114 - BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 =E T¥E - IR RO -l-1-1-1-13]|3
30120 | 65.11302-0010A | - SHAFT : INJECTION PUMP DRIVE | - ZAt B = S2to|2 = | - Bh&REas |- |- |- |- - |11
30130 |06.29141-0215 - KEY ; WOODRUFF  6x22 =g - E B I I O I R
30150 |65.11301-0009 - GEAR ; INJECTION PUMP DRIVE SAFEE CRtolE 71 | - BURERESER |- |- |- | -] - |11
30170 | 06.11250-4329 -NUT ; HEX. M24x1.5 .82 e - ANfRiRE R
30180 | 06.16050-0316 - WASHER ; LOCK 25 SE23 M - EE I I I O I P Y
30200 | 65.98112-0027 - FLANGE =2 x| S B I O I I I P
30210 |06.01913-2910 | - BOLT ; HEX. M6x12 g2t =2 - A fRiEEe -l l-]-12]2
30300 | 65.11902-0018A | - GASKET ; MOUNTING FLANGE | - OH2El ZMX| ZpAZ | - gedsskegary |- |- |- |- |- |11
30310 | 06.22220-1110 -PIN ; SPRING 6x20 AZY H - N R
30320 | 06.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 I QLA T B I O I I A
30330 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 A 9LA 380 % 20 B I I I I I
30340 | 06.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 227t H{E SRR I I I O I I
30350 |65.11219-6001A | COVER ; INJECTION PUMP DRIVE | ZAF B = =2to|= HH | BHHREHREM |- |- |- | -] - |11

43



44

Fig

.18
CONTROL | AE

0
Z | =HIE

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB, EADOC g ’“f%/’ [l
EADPA, EADPA, EADPB, EADPC : ‘ 0

=AM HZ

INJECTION PUMP

IFY-
4
4
10350
P 10760
10300 ’%
0 5
a
10320
EBPPA

INJECTION PUMP
WEaT R

10350

10660

10750 <

D

10680




Fig.180
CONTROL | ZHEE | #=HIzE
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 g é g § § E ES.C Remarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10300 | 65.32630-0013A | BRACKET =2ap3 g o I I I I A
10310 | 65.91701-0198 | RING ; SPACER AglojA ¥ B o I I N I I )
10320 |06.01913-3212 |BOLT ASS'Y M10x18 2Cc TEE R B -l2-12]2]-]-
- | 06.01953-3320 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x45 =E T¥E BERE SR - - -1-]2
10350 | 65.11165-0015 | LEVER ; CONTROL ZEZ 2 2 HIFF Sl -] -1
10500 | 65.25900-6006 | SOLENOID s ol = LR E o I I I I A
10510 |06.01913-2910 |BOLT ; HEX. M6x12 g2t =2C Ay L lal-lalal-|2
10600 | 60.25909-5011 BRACKET ; SOLENOID Ze|0lE Bat3l BB 11|22 f2]|-]-
- 1 65.32630-0010 BRACKET =t X5 S I I I A I
10640 |06.01913-2910 |BOLT ; HEX. M6x12 g2t =2C Ayl s o I I N I I
10660 | 65.11610-7005 | CABLE ; CONTROL HAEE Aol T RLE a1 -|-
- |65.11610-7009 | CABLE ; CONTROL HNEE 7ols VERTL::RE |- |1f-|-]|-|-
- |65.11610-7011 | CABLE ; CONTROL HAEE Aol T RLE o I I I A I I
10680 | 60.91010-0011 | PIN = # 1|1(11|1|-]2
10750 | 06.29030-2108 | RING e I 1|1(11|1|-]2
10760 | 60.11613-6001 | JOINT ; ANGLE HZ FTOIE fmEk N I A I I I R A I
10770 | 06.11060-8211 | NUT ; HEX. M5x0.8 g2 4E ay-1:3z Sl -] -1
10780 | 06.16731-2104 | WASHER ; SPRING 5 AT QLM HERE S A I I A A O
20310 | 06.01923-3228 |BOLT ASS'Y M10x85 2Cc TEE R B 212(2|2]2|-]-
20350 |65.91701-0188 | SPACER A O] A wE 2(202(2)2]-]-

45



46

Fig.190
FUEL FILTER | @& O2t7| | #BibiEASR

20010 —[ 20020
l
20190 20240

20170—@

20190

EACOB, EADOC, EBPOA
EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA
(65.98101-5005)

\ 10110
@

EACOA, EACPA, EADOA
EADOB, EADPA, EADPB
EADPC (65.98101-0008)

@\@ 10110
0

INJECTION PUMP
1Y

10020



Fig.190

FUEL FILTER | =& 7| | #AihiEESS
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 |60.96340-5012 | HOSE ; FUEL HE 5 B E 1|12 |a|1|-]-
- | 60.96340-5015 |HOSE ; FUEL L=550 Hg 5~ HRIMIRE o N N N A
10020 | 60.96340-5023 |HOSE ; FUEL L=550 Hg 5~ HRIMIRE o N N N A
- | 60.96340-5025A | HOSE ; FUEL L=430 HE 5 B E 1|12 |a|1|-]-
10031 | 06.78144-2204 | SCREW ; HOLLOW NWI10 | =2=z22 A48 = RET 212(2|2
10040 | 06.56190-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 Al = ZESEL N 4141414444
10060 | 65.97460-0001 | BAND ; TENSION QIE W kT - ]-]-]-11]2
10070 | 65.12301-5811A | FUEL PIPE ASS'Y(OVERB LOW) | = Io|= X& & BmESR GEFO (1|1 (1(1|1|1]|1
10080 | 65.98150-0042A | SCREW ; HOLLOW  M8x1 E2Q A3E 2= RET 6(6|6(6|/6(6|6
10090 |06.56180-0712 |RING ; SEAL A8x14 A HHIR 12|12 |12|12|12|12[12
10105 | 65.96330-0129 | HOSE ; FUEL HE 5 B E 1(1|1)1f1]1]1
10110 | 65.98101-0008 | UNION ; DOUBLE BANJO HE Hx |LQ WmsEEsk (1|1 |1(1|1]-]|-
- 1 65.98101-5005 DOUBLE BANJO UNION ASS'Y HE #lx |FUY S | WEEkERELS8 | 1] - [1|-]-]1]|1
10145 | 65.97445-0001 CLAMP ; SPRING g F¥= Sk 2(2)2|2]|2(2]2
10220 |65.12501-7019 | FUEL STRAINER ASS'Y oz ACE|O|L SmzksrEEsR A |11 |1|1|1]|- |-
10230 | 06.78140-2406 | SCREW ; HOLLOW E2Q A3E 2= RET 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
10240 | 06.56190-0706 |RING ; SEAL A14x20 A HHIR 212(2|2]2|-]-
20010 | 65.12501-7023 FUEL FILTER ASSY R EHEe *EE BRI EE R 1(1f1(1{1|1(1
20020 | 65.12504-5013A | - HEAD ; FUEL FILTER oz ZHE § = JEiEeEE [1(1(1(1]1]1]2
20150 | 65.12503-5016 - ELEMENT ; FUEL FILTER H= 2E FYUE - BRI A AR 1(1|1]1f1]1]1
20170 | 65.90310-0143 - SCREW ; PLUG M10x1.5 =31 ~38 - BRE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
20190 | 06.56180-0716 -RING ; SEAL A10x16 A - BWEIR 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20240 | 06.01913-3218 |HEX. BOLT ASS'Y M10x35 | S =2E =& AR R 2(202(2)2]-]-
- | 06.01953-3318 |BOLT ASS'Y  M12x1.5x35 2Cc TEE R B -l--1-]-12]2
20300 | 65.90710-0016 | WASHER b A 2z 212(2|2]2|-]-

47



Fig.200
ALTERNATOR & STARTER | &&7| & N3 57| | KBNS E5h8E

EACPA, EADPA, EADPB
EADPC, EBPPA
10335

10350

10350

10340 — 10150 E/

EADPC, EBPOA, EBPOB, EBPOC, EBPPA

>

EACOA, EACOB, EACPA, EADOA, EADOB
EADOC, EADPA, EADPB




Fig.200

ALTERNATOR & STARTER | Z&7| X NS HSI| | BN EEE
Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.CRemarks

AR

B ? B ?

C C
10010 | 65.19102-0084A | BRACKET ; ALTERNATOR MOUNTING | &+M 7| Or2E =22t | ZBilssikse 1(1f1{1f{1|1(1
10020 | 06.01914-3320 |BOLT ASS'Y M12x45 BC XEE R B 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10050 |06.15010-4313 | WASHER ; PLAIN 12 H 9N T 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10070 | 06.01914-3219 BOLT ASS'Y M10x40 =E T¥E BERE SR 2|2)|2|2]|2[2]2
10100 |65.90001-0002A |BOLT ; HEX. M12x1.5x150 | Sz =2 av-1: 4 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10140 | 65.19103-5045 | SUPPORT ; ALTERNATOR LI MEE B ZE 1111|111
10150 | 65.19103-6009B | EYE BOLT ASS'Y ofo| 2= x=EE BIIER R |- |1|-|-|1]-
- |65.19103-6011A | EYE BOLT ASSY Of0] 2E xESE RERRRE R K -1 -(1)1]-]|1
10170 | 06.01914-3320 BOLT ASS'Y M12x45 =E T¥E BERE SR 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10310 | 06.01913-3228 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x85 2Cc TEE R B 1111|112
10335 | 06.11063-9216 NUT ; HEX. M12x1.5 4 HE AR N I A I I I R A I
10340 |06.11063-8216 | NUT ; HEX. M12 g2zt 14c ay-1:3z 2(202(2(2(2]|2
10350 | 06.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 o QA T 1|-(2|-|-|1]-
- | 06.15010-2313 | WASHER ; PLAIN 12 H oA T Sl -] -1
10360 |06.16731-2109 | WASHER ; SPRING A12 AEP QLM WELE 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10430 | 06.01913-3228 BOLT ASS'Y M10x85 =E T¥E BERE SR 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10440 |06.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 10.5 H 2t T 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
10450 | 06.11063-8215 NUT ; HEX. M10 4 HE AR 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10500 |65.96801-0084 | V-BELT  2x13x1500 V- = VIR 1|1(11|1|-]2
- | 65.96801-0092 | V-BELT  2x13x1475 V- E VEI R -]
10510 | 65.26102-5007A | HOUSING ; ALTERNATOR LM 5t & BT N I A I I I R A I
20010 |65.26101-7153A | ALTERNATOR R KB 1|1(1(1|1|1]2
20020 | 65.29101-6050A | - WIRE ; ELECTRIC 7| 2tolof - Bk 1|1 |1f1|1]|1|2
30010 | 65.26201-7049A | STARTER ANE ®E7 R O S I R I I
- 1 65.26201-7063 STARTER ASS'Y NEs 887 T8 EHHE I 0 T O I T O A
33810 |65.19120-0012 | FRANGE ; INTERMEDIATE =7t 2K fhg) ik N AR
34010 | 06.01953-3320 | BOLT ASS'Y  M12x1.5x45 2Cc TEE R B 313(3(3]-|-]-
34110 | 06.06225-0810 |BOLT ; STUD M10x40 AEE 2E Wk iBHe l-1-1-13]3]3
34210 | 06.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 gz 4= NFRE -l-1-1-13[3]3
34310 | 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING A10 AT QLM HERE -1-1-1-13]3]3

49



50

BRACKET MOUNTING

Maig 23
CYLINDER BLOCK
SEK

EACPA, EADPA
EADPB

10200

10190

EADPC, EBPPA

10400
10300

Fig.210

LIFTING HOOK & | 2[=8 = & | BA#MSFARERSR

CEPEEY

221018 393
FLY WHEEL HOUSING
kR

EACOA, EACOB
EACPA, EBPOA
EBPOB, EBPOC

EBPPA
20200

é 20220

EADOA, EADOB
EADOC, EADPA
EADPB, EADPC

20200
20150

EACPA, EADPA
EADPB

“s 10200
Q

Q
Q

10190

EADPC, EBPPA




LIFTING HOOK & | 2[=8 = & | BA#MSFAREISR
BRACKET MOUNTING Eg2zl njz8

Q'ty
E|E|E|E|E|E|E
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ! EH 2 g é g § § E ES.C Remarks
AR
B ? B ?
C C
10010 | 65.41530-0141 BRACKET ; ENGINE MOUNTING(LH) | A& nt2E =Zepi(aE) | Asilai&se (o (11 (1|11 |1|1
10020 | 06.06175-8309 BOLT ; STUD AHE S5 PUE N N I I N B I I
- | 65.90201-0006 BOLT ; STUD M12x1.5x35 AEE S5 PUE N 11|12 f1]|-]-
10030 | 06.16731-2109 | WASHER ; SPRING A1l12 ATl QLM HERE 1(1f1]1f{1|1(1
10040 | 06.11064-9216 | NUT ; HEX. M10 g2zt 14c N 1)1 |1f1|2]22
10050 | 06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x30 =E T¥E BERE SR -l -1-1-12)2
- | 65.90001-0088 | BOLT ; HEX. g2t =2C av-1: 4 212(2|2]2|-]-
10100 | 65.41530-0140 BRACKET ; ENGINE MOUNTING(RH,) | A& nt2E =2epl(R%) | Aslai&% (&) (11 (1|11 |1|1
10110 | 06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x30 =E T¥E BERE SR - 1-1-1-1313
- | 65.90001-0088 | BOLT ; HEX. g2t =2C av-1: 4 3|13(3(3[3|-]-
10190 | 65.41530-0142 BRACKET ; ENGINE MOUNTING(REAR) | I & Dt & =22t (F) | RBMREZRE R | -2 |- (2] - |- |-
10200 |06.01943-3318 |BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x35 2Cc TEE R B -l8]-|8]-|-]-
10210 | 65.41530-5097 BRACKET ; FRONT MOUNTING FEE nt2Y =227 | giRER% - -1-12]-12
10300 | 06.01494-4406 |BOLT ; HEX. M14x1.5x35 gz gC Ayl s -l-1-1-1/8|-18
10400 |06.16731-2110 | WASHER ; SPRING Al4 AT QLA 3 S l-1-1-18]-18
20010 |65.91701-0148 | SPACER A O] A wE 1(1|1)1f1]1]1
20070 |06.01013-9517 |BOLT ; HEX. M16x60 g4 50 av-1: 4 |a|-|-|-]-/-
- | 06.01283-7524 BOLT ; HEX. M16x2x65 |4 EE AR - l1f1|1|1]|1
20150 | 65.19202-0100 | HANGER ; BRACKET =etz #y B S I I I
20200 |65.91701-0148 | SPACER A O] A wE 1(1|-]-|-11]2
- 1 65.91701-0273 RING ; SPACER AHOlA H HE S IR I I T A
20220 | 06.01013-9517 |BOLT ; HEX. M16x60 g4 50 av-1: 4 1|1 f1fa|1]|-]|-
- | 06.01283-7524 BOLT ; HEX. M16x2x65 |4 EE AR o I I I A I I

51



52

Fig.220
ELECTRIC SYSTEM | &7 AS | BSASR

10250

10260 — |

0 —C




Fig.220
ELECTRIC SYSTEM | &7 AS | BSAL

Q'ty
AlA|la|ala|E]|B
Key No., Part No. Description =2 = ) EH 2 clsig|elelg ES'C Remarks
AlA|A|A|C|A|A
/ / / /
B B| B B
/ /
(3 C
10010 | 65.29101-6058 | WIRE ; ELECTRIC 7| 2to|o] iR 3 Sl -f1)1]-]1
10050 | 65.97401-5021 | CLIP ; PIPE oto| = =g sw*x -la|-|4a]|4]-1|4
10080 | 65.61700-6009C | GAUGE PANEL ASS'Y AOIA HHE x3HE MREBEK (1 -11]-]1
10100 | 65.27441-7006 SWITCH ; OIL PRESSURE 9 otad AR it E 51 FF % -1 -(11)-1
10150 | 66.27435-6008 | SWITCH ; THERMOSTAT Lzt 258 AQR| SRR Slrf-f1]2f-|1
10200 | 60.25301-6003 BUZZER =2 X e Juek Sl -f1]1f-|1
10250 | 65.32601-6003 BOX ; REMOTE CONTROL |Z2/Z2C ZHEE g ERIREME Slaf-f1]af-|1
10260 |60.32610-6113 | CABLE ; CONTROL 2.5M ZHEE #Aolg LER kA Sl -f1f1f-|1

53



® Parts & After Service Center
= 2 M| AME}

_'f'_
FHE5ERIRS ML

W Parts Service Center
85-1 Palgok Ei-dong, Sangnok-gu Ansan-shi Kyunggi-do, Korea
Tel. : 82-31-400-2206
Fax. : 82-31-400-2255

MNHlA HlE

I QA =+ E30|S 85-1

13t 82-31-400-2206

WA 1 82-31-400-2255
B EHREHO

it - REEE =T FHE NSTIE 85-1

Bif : 82-31-400-2206

f®H : 82-31-400-2255
http://www.dhiltd.co.kr , http://cs.dhiltd.co.kr

W After Service Center
7-11, Hwasu-dong, Dong-gu Incheon, Korea
Tel. : 82-32-760-1526
Fax. : 82-32-762-1522

WO AHlA SE
ZAA S7 Fs 7-11
82-32-760-1526
A 82-32-762-1522
m ERREF L
it - C)IEEH RE EKE 7-11
BiE : 82-32-760-1526
£EH : 82-32-762-1522

http://www.dhiltd.co.kr , http://www.enginepark.com







i=Applications for Daewoo Engines

Automotive & Industrial

Marine Propulsion

Power Power Power Power
Model | \\ypsyrpm | MO9el | w(ps)rpm Model | \\yp@syrpm | Mode! | kw(Ps)rpm
D1146 | 133(181)/2,500 || DE12TI | 250(340)/2,100 L034 51(70)/3,000 || L126TIH 265(360)/2,000
D1146TI | 158(215)/2,200 || DE12TIS | 250(340)/2,100 LO34TIH 88(120)/3,000 || L126TIM 294(400)/2,100
For | DEOSTIS | 176(240)/2,300 || GE12TI | 250(340)/2,100 LO34TIM 107(145)/3,300 || V158TIH 353(480)/1,800
Vehicle | GEO8TI | 191(260)/2,300 || DV1ST | 272(370)/2,300 L136 118(160)/2,200 || V158TIM 397(540)/2,100
DE12 169(230)/2,200 || DVA5TI | 309(420)/2,100 L136T 147(200)/2,200 || V158TIL 500(680)/2,300
DE12T | 220(300)/2,200 || DVI5TIS | 309(420)/2,100 L136TL 177(240)/2,500 || V180TIH 441(600)/1,800
L136TI 169(230)/2,200 || V180TIM 478(650)/2,100
bCz3 37(50)/3,000 | DB58TIS | 127(173)/2,000 LOSBTIH 210(285)/2,100 || V180TIL 820(603)/2,300
DC24 41(56)/3,000 | D1146 | 115(156)/2,200 LOS6TIM 232(315)/2,300 || V222TIH 530(720)/1,800
DC24T | 41(55)/2,600 | D1146T | 140(190)/2,200 MD196T 206(280)/2,000 || V222TIM 588(800)/2,100
For | DB33 53(72)/3,000 | D1146T! | 162(220)/2,200 MD196T! 235(320)/2,000 || V222TIL 736(1,000)/2,300
Industrial | DB33A | 46(63)/2,300 || DEOBTIS | 151(205)/1,900
DB58 96(130)/2,800 | DE12T | 188(255)/2,000
DB58S | 75(102)/2,200 || DE12TI | 213(290)/2,000
DB58T | 104(142)/2,500 || DE12TIS | 238(323)/2,000
DB58TI | 112(152)/2,200 || DV15T | 238(324)/2,300
Generator Set Engines (G-Drive & G-Pac)
Power (Output ISO 3046) Power (Output ISO 3046)
@1,800rpm @1,500rpm @1,800rpm @1,500rpm
Model Model
Power (Stand-by) | Power (Prime) | Power (Stand-by) | Power (Prime) Power (Stand-by) | Power (Prime) | Power (Stand-by) | Power (Prime)
kKW(PS) | kW(PS)| KkW(PS) | kW(PS) KW(PS) | kW(PS) | kW(PS) | kwW(PS)
DC23-2 13(17) 11(15) 15(11) 14(10) || P126TI-1 288(392) 262(356) - -
DC23-1 18(25) 17(23) 16(22) 15(20) || P126TI 298(405) 272(370) 241328)
DC23 24(33) 22(30) 19(26) 18(24) | P126TI-I 342(465) - -
DC24 25(34) 23(31) 21(28) 18(25) || P158LE-2 361(491) 321(437) 293(399)
DC24T 32(43) 29(39) 26(36) 24(32) || P158LE-1 402(546) 362(492) 327(444)
DB33 35(47) 32(43) 29(39) 26(35) || P158LE 443(602) 414(563) 363(494)
PO34TI 60(82) 55(75) 48(65) 42(57) | P180LE-1 498(677) 442(601) 403(548)
DB58 70(95) 64(87) 59(80) 54(73) || P180LE 540(734) 496(674) 443(602)
D1146 105(143) 96(130) 85(116) 77(105) || P222LE-1 625(850) 552(750) 496(675)
D1146T 138(187) 125(170) 118(160) 107(145) || P222LE 649(883) 574(781) 532(723)
PO86TI-1 191(303) 174(279) 164(270) 149(420) | GV158TIC - - 169(230)
DE12T 199(270) 180(245) 166(226) 151(205) || GV180TIC . 213(289)
PO86TI 223(260) 205(237) 199(223) 177(203) || Gv222TIC - 257(350)
i Marine Auxiliary
Power Power Power Power
Model (Output I1SO 3046) Model (Output 1SO 3046) Model (Output I1SO 3046) Model (Output I1SO 3046)
kW(PS) @ 1,500rpm kW(PS) @ 1,500rpm kW(PS) @ 1,800rpm kW(PS) @ 1,800rpm
ADO34F 26(35) ADO34TIF 42(57) AD034S 32(43) ADO34TIS 55(75)
AD136F 77(105) AD136TF 107(145) AD136S 93(126) AD136TS 125(170)
AD136TIF 121(165) ADO86TIF 151(205) AD136TIS 143(195) ADOB6TIS 186(253)
AD196TF 155(210) AD196TIF 173(235) AD196TS 181(246) AD196TIS 199(270)
AD126TIF 206(280) AD158TIF 302(410) AD126TIS 247(336) AD158TIS 353(480)
AD180TIF 357(485) AD222TIF 446(606) AD180TIS 441(600) AD222TIS 530(720)




i Generator

Generator Set Model Power (kW/kVA)
1800rpm(60HZz) 1500rpm(50Hz)
Engine
Power Poyver Suffix Model Power Power Power Power
(Stand-by) | (Prime) (Stand-by) (Prime) (Stand-by) (Prime)
kW/kVA kW/kVA kW/kVA kW/kVA
DW10E DW10 PIG DC23-2 10/13 911 911 8/10
DW15E DW15 PIH DC23-1 15/19 1417 13/17 12/15
DW20E DW20 PIF DC23 20/25 18/23 16/20 14/18
PJF DC24 20/25 18/23 16/20 14/18
DW26E DW26 Pl DC24T 26/33 24/30 22/27 20/24
PIM DB33 26/33 24/30 22/27 20/25
DW50E DWS50 PIA P0O34TI 50/63 45/56 40/50 36/45
DW60E DW60 PJB DB58 60/75 55/69 48/60 44/55
DW85E DW85 PJJ D1146 85/106 77/96 70/88 64/80
DWI115E | DW115 PIK D1146T 115/144 105/131 101/126 92/115
DWI170E | DW170 PIE PO86TI-1 170212 155/194 145/181 132/165
PJE DE12T 170/213 155/194 145/181 132/165
DW200E | DW200 PIL PO86TI 200/250 182/228 176/220 160/200
DW260E | DW260 PIW P126TI-1 260/325 235/294 - -
DW275E DwW275 PIQ P126TI 2751344 250/313 242/303 220/275
DW320E | DW320 PIz P158LE-2 320/400 290/362 282/353 256/320
DW360E | DW360 PIS P158LE-1 360/450 327/409 320/400 288/360
DW400E DW400 PIY P158LE 400/500 364/455 370/463 320/400
DW450E | DWA450 PIO P180LE-1 450/563 409/511 396/495 360/450
DW500E | DW500 PIM P180LE 500/625 445/556 440/550 400/500
DW600E | DW600 PIN P222LE 600/750 541/676 528/660 480/600

300

LT
i Marine Generator = i Power
Power (kW/kVA) Power
Model KW(PS)/rpm
Generator Engine 1800rpm(60HZ) 1500rpm(50HZ) P
: : PU024 32(44)/2,800
Set Model | power (Prime) | Power (Prime) ey 10(55)12,600
KW/KVA KW/KVA PU034 50(68)/3,000
PU066 85(116)/2,800
PNM DB33 24/30 20/25 PU086 116(160)/2,200
PNB ADO34TI 50/63 36/45 PUOBET 151(205)/2,200
PNJ AD136 80/100 68/85 PUOSeETI 213(290)/2,200
PNK AD136T 104/130 96/120
PND AD136TI 132/165 108/135
PNE ADO86TI 172/215 136/170
PNL AD196TI 176/220 160/200
PNI AD126T] 224/280 192/240
PNZ AD158TI 328/410 276/345
PNS AD180TI 400/500 332/415
PNY AD222T] 500/625 408/510




OO0 0o/000 0O0o0oOOod

m (00 004go

m 00 004do

o 0O o o o o o 0O
S kwesyrpm | 0 9| kw(es)irpm S0 wwesypm | P T | kwesyrpm
D1146 | 133(181)/2,500 || DE12TI | 250(340)/2,100 L034 51(70)/3,000 || L126TIH 265(360)/2,000
D1146TI | 158(215)/2,200 || DE12TIS | 250(340)/2,100 LO34TIH 88(120)/3,000 || L126TIM 294(400)/2,100
DEOSTIS | 176(240)/2,300 || GE12TI | 250(340)/2,100 LO34TIM 107(145)/3,300 || V158TIH 353(480)/1,800
UUU | geosmi | 192(260)/2,300 || DVI5T | 272(370)/2,300 L136 118(160)/2,200 || V158TIM 397(540)/2,100
DE12 169(230)/2,200 || DVISTI | 309(420)/2,100 L136T 147(200)/2,200 || V158TIL 500(680)/2,300
DE12T | 220(300)/2,200 || DV15TIS | 309(420)/2,100 L136TL 177(240)/2,500 || V180TIH 441(600)/1,800
L136TI 169(230)/2,200 || V180TIM 478(650)/2,100
bCz3 37(50)/3,000 | DB58TIS | 127(173)/2,000 LOSBTIH 210(285)/2,100 || V180TIL 820(603)/2,300
DC24 41(56)/3,000 | D1146 | 115(156)/2,200 LOS6TIM 232(315)/2,300 || V222TIH 530(720)/1,800
DC24T | 41(55)/2,600 | D1146T | 140(190)/2,200 MD196T 206(280)/2,000 || V222TIM 588(800)/2,100
DB33 53(72)/3,000 | D1146TI | 162(220)/2,200 MD196TI 235(320)/2,000 || V222TIL 736(1,000)/2,300
000 |DB33A | 46(63)/2,300 | DEOSTIS | 151(205)/1,900
DB58 96(130)/2,800 | DE12T | 188(255)/2,000
DB58S | 75(102)/2,200 || DE12TI | 213(290)/2,000
DB58T | 104(142)/2,500 || DE12TIS | 238(323)/2,000
DB5STI | 112(152)/2,200 || DVIST | 238(324)/2,300
m 000 000 OO0 (G-Drive & G-Pac)
0 O (Output ISO 3046) 0 O (Output ISO 3046)
@1,800rpm @1,500rpm @1,800rpm @1,500rpm
o 0O o o
Stand-by Prime Stand-by Prime Stand-by Prime Stand-by Prime
KW(PS) | kW(PS) | kW(PS) |kW(PS) KW(PS) | kW(PS) | KkW(PS) | kW(PS)
DC23-2 13(17) 11(15) 15(11) 14(10) || P126TI-1 288(392) 262(356) - -
DC23-1 18(25) 17(23) 16(22) 15(20) || P126TI 298(405) 278(378) 272(370) 241328)
DC23 24(33) 22(30) 19(26) 18(24) || P126TI-I 342(465) - - -
DC24 25(34) 23(31) 21(28) 18(25) || P158LE-2 361(491) 329(447) 321(437) | 293(399)
DC24T 32(43) 29(39) 26(36) 24(32) | P158LE-1 402(546) 366(498) 362(492) | 327(444)
DB33 35(47) 32(43) 29(39) 26(35) || P15SLE 443(602) | 402(547) 414(563) | 363(494)
PO34TI 60(82) 55(75) 48(65) 42(57) | P18OLE-1 498(677) | 454(617) 442(601) | 403(548)
DB58 70(95) 64(87) 59(80) 54(73) | P18OLE 540(734) | 497(676) 496(674) | 443(602)
D1146 105(143) 96(130) 85(116) 77(105) || P222LE-1 625(850) 563(765) 552(750) | 496(675)
D1146T 138(187) 125(170) 118(160) 107(145) || P222LE 649(883) 591(803) 574(781) | 532(723)
PO86TI-1 191(303) 174(279) 164(270) 149(420) | Gv158TIC - 199(270) - 169(230)
DE12T 199(270) 180(245) 166(226) 151(205) || GV180TIC - 250(340) 213(289)
PO86TI 223(260) | 205(237) 199(223) 177(203) || Gv222TIC - 302(410) 257(350)
m OO0 000 00
o o o 0o o 0o 0o 0O
0 g | ©uputisosods) | | (OutputisO3046) | | (OutputiSO3046) | | (OutputISO3046)
kW(PS) @ 1,500rpm kW(PS) @ 1,500rpm kW(PS) @ 1,800rpm kW(PS) @ 1,800rpm
ADO34F 26(35) ADO34TIF 42(57) AD034S 32(43) ADO34TIS 55(75)
AD136F 77(105) AD136TF 107(145) AD136S 93(126) AD136TS 125(170)
AD136TIF 121(165) ADO86TIF 151(205) AD136TIS 143(195) ADOS6TIS 186(253)
AD196TF 155(210) AD196TIF 173(235) AD196TS 181(246) AD196TIS 199(270)
AD126TIF 206(280) AD158TIF 302(410) AD126TIS 247(336) AD158TIS 353(480)
AD180TIF 357(485) AD222TIF 446(606) AD180TIS 441(600) AD222TIS 530(720)




m 00 O00Oo

0 O O O (KWKVA)
1800rpm(60HZz) 1500rpm(50Hz)
oo oo
Stand-by | Prime 0o 0 Stand-by Prime Stand-by Prime
kW/kVA kW/kVA kW/kVA kKW/kVA
DWIOE | DW10 PIG DC23-2 10113 9/11 9/11 8/10
DWISE | DW15 PIH DC23-1 15/19 14117 13117 12/15
DW20E | DW20 PIF DC23 20125 18/23 16/20 14/18
PJF DC24 20125 18123 16/20 14/18
DW26E | DW26 PII DC24T 2633 24130 22127 20124
PIM DB33 26/33 24130 22127 20125
DWS0E | DW50 PIA P034TI 50/63 45/56 40/50 36/45
DW60E | DW60 PJB DB58 60/75 55/69 4860 44/55
DWSSE | DW8s PJJ D1146 85/106 77196 70/88 64/80
DW115E | DW115 PIK D1146T 115/144 105/131 101/126 92/115
DWI170E | DW170 PIE PO86TI-1 170212 155/194 145/181 132/165
PJE DE12T 170/213 155/194 145/181 132/165
DW200E | DW200 PIL PO86TI 200/250 182/228 176/220 160/200
DW260E | DW260 PIW P126TI-1 260/325 235/294 - -
DW275E | DW275 PIQ P126TI 275/344 250/313 242/303 2201275
DW320E | DW320 PIZ P158LE-2 320/400 290/362 282/353 256/320
DW360E | DW360 PIS P158LE-1 360/450 327/409 320/400 288/360
DWA400E | DWA400 PIY P158LE 400/500 364/455 370463 320/400
DW450E | DWA450 PIO P180LE-1 450/563 409/511 396/495 360/450
DWS500E | DW500 PIM P180LE 500/625 445/556 440/550 400/500
DW60OE | DW600 PIN P222LE 600/750 541/676 528/660 480/600

uln

LT
m 000 000 S) o Sl m 00 000
O O (kwW/kVA) 00 O O
kW(PS)/rpm
000 1800rpm(60Hz) | 1500rpm(50Hz) (PS)rp
oo oo PU024 32(44)12,800
b Prime Prime PU024T 40(55)/2,600
KW/KVA KW/KVA PU034 50(68)/3,000
PU066 85(116)/2,800
PNM DB33 24/30 20/25 PU086 116(160)/2,200
PNB ADO34TI 50/63 36/45 PUOBET 151(205)/2,200
PNJ AD136 80/100 68/85 PUOSeETI 213(290)/2,200
PNK AD136T 104/130 96/120
PND AD136TI 132/165 108/135
PNE ADO86TI 172/215 136/170
PNL AD196TI 176/220 160/200
PNI AD126TI 2241280 192/240
PNZ AD158TI 328/410 276/345
PNS AD180TI 400/500 332/415
PNY AD222TI 500/625 408/510




o KF &N EE = m(Applications for Daewoo Engine)

A
0 B f o
“l'_)‘
I U
“EESTERNEHHN = AR A L
gHnRe | nEWEs)om | ggnms|mawesipon  &H0BS| HEWES)om | £ | HEWES)mpm
D1146 | 133(181)2,500 | DE12TI 250(340)/2,100 L034 51(70)/3,000 || L126TIH 265(360)/2,000
3 |D1146TI | 158(215)/2,200 | DE12TIS 250(340)/2,100 LO34TIH 88(120)/3,000 || L126TIM 294(400)/2,100
DE0STIS| 176(240)/2,300 || GE12TI 250(340)/2,100 LO34TIM 107(145)/3,300 || V158TIH 353(480)/1,800
% |GEOSTI | 191(260)/2,300 || DV15T 272(370)/2,300 L136 118(160)/2,200 || V158TIM 397(540)/2,100
DE12 169(230)/2,200 || DV15TI 309(420)/2,100 L136T 147(200)/2,200 || V158TIL 500(680)/2,300
Fpe12T | 220@300)2200 | DV15TIS 309(420)/2,100 L136TL 177(240)/2,500 || V180TIH 441(600)/1,800
L136TI 169(230)/2,200 || V180TIM 478(650)/2,100
DC23 37(50)/3,000 (| DBS8TIS 127(173)/2,000 LO86TIH 210(285)/2,100 || V180TIL 820(603)/2,300
I |DC24 41(56)/3,000 || D1146 115(156)/2,200 LO86TIM 232(315)/2,300 || V222TIH 530(720)/1,800
o |DC24T | 41(55)2,600 ) D1146T 140(190)/2,200 MD196T 206(280)/2,000 || V222TIM 588(800)/2,100
DB33 53(72)/3,000 | D1146T 162(220)/2,200 MD196T! 235(320)/2,000 || V222TIL 736(1,000)/2,300
#l|DB33A | 46(63)2,300 | DEO0STIS 151(205)/1,900
i | DB58 96(130)/2,800 | DE12T 188(255)/2,000
f|DBS8S | 75(102)/2,200 | DE1TI 213(290)/2,000
DB58T | 104(142)/2,500 | DE12TIS 238(323)/2,000
DB58TI | 112(152)/2,200 | DV15T 238(324)/2,300
»fE ERAZBIRIHN
I % (Output ISO 3046) I = (Output ISO 3046)
@1,800rpm @1,500rpm @1,800rpm @1,500rpm
RHES : — | ZENES _ )
3E% A(Stand-by) | #H(Prime) | 3% Fi(Stand-by) | & F(Prime) 3E% A(Stand-by) | #H(Prime) | 3% Fi(Stand-by) | & F(Prime)
KW(PS) |KW(PS)| KkW(PS) |kw(Ps) KW(PS) | kW(PS)| KW(PS) |KkW(PS)
DC23-2 13(17) 11(15) 15(12) 1410) | P126TI-1 288(392) | 262(356) - -
DC23-1 18(25) 17(23) 16(22) 15(20) | P126TI 298(405) | 278(378) | 272(370) | 241328)
DC23 24(33) 22(30) 19(26) 18(24) | P126TI-I 342(465) - - -
DC24 25(34) 23(31) 21(28) 18(25) | P158LE-2 361(491) | 329(447) | 321(437) | 293(399)
DC24T 32(43) 29(39) 26(36) 24(32) | P1S8LE-1 402(546) | 366(498) | 362(492) | 327(444)
DB33 35(47) 32(43) 29(39) 26(35) | P1SSLE 443(602) | 402(547) | 414(563) | 363(494)
P034TI 60(82) 55(75) 48(65) 42(57) | P180LE-1 498(677) | 454(617) | 442(601) | 403(548)
DB58 70(95) 64(87) 59(80) 54(73) | P180LE 540(734) | 497(676) | 496(674) | 443(602)
D1146 105(143) 96(130) 85(116) 77(105) | P222LE-1 625(850) | 563(765) | 552(750) | 496(675)
D1146T 138(187) | 125(170) | 118(160) | 107(145) || P222LE 649(883) | 591(803) | 574(781) | 532(723)
PO86TI-1 191(303) | 174(279) | 164(270) | 149(420) | GV158TIC - 199(270) - 169(230)
DE12T 199(270) | 180(245) | 166(226) | 151(205) | GV180TIC 250(340) 213(289)
PO86TI 223(260) | 205(237) | 199(223) | 177(203) | GV222TIC 302(410) 257(350)
= AR AHA AL (% Bh)& B
s = | (Output ISO 3046) | .. = | (Output 1SO 3046) || .. = | (Output ISO 3046) || ... = | (Output ISO 3046
P )| wapinms | O )| gammme| O )| apmmg | OQUPUIS03046)
kW(PS) @ 1,500rpm kW(PS) @ 1,500rpm kW(PS) @ 1,800rpm kW(PS) @ 1,800rpm
ADO34F 26(35) ADO34TIF 42(57) AD034S 32(43) ADO34TIS 55(75)
AD136F 77(105) AD136TF 107(145) AD136S 93(126) AD136TS 125(170)
AD136TIF 121(165) ADOSBTIF 151(205) AD136TIS 143(195) ADO86TIS 186(253)
AD196TF 155(210) AD196TIF 173(235) AD196TS 181(246) AD196TIS 199(270)
AD126TIF 206(280) AD158TIF 302(410) AD126TIS 247(336) AD158TIS 353(480)
AD180TIF 357(485) AD222TIF 446(606) AD180TIS 441(600) AD222TIS 530(720)




o B ERZAE

KR S 1 % (KWIKVA)
1800rpm(60HZz) 1500rpm(50Hz)
E=H A B& | ZFNES =M = %A =
(Stand-by) | (Prime) | (Suffix) (Stand-by) (Prime) (Stand-by) (Prime)
kW/kVA kW/kVA kW/kVA kW/kVA
DW10E DW10 PIG DC23-2 10/13 911 911 8/10
DW15E DW15 PIH DC23-1 15/19 14117 13/17 12/15
DW20E DW20 PIF DC23 20/25 18/23 16/20 14/18
PJF DC24 20/25 18/23 16/20 14/18
DW26E DW26 Pl DC24T 26/33 24/30 22/27 20/24
PIM DB33 26/33 24/30 22/27 20/25
DW50E DWS50 PIA P0O34TI 50/63 45/56 40/50 36/45
DW60E DW60 PJB DB58 60/75 55/69 48/60 44/55
DW8S5E DW85 PJJ D1146 85/106 77/96 70/88 64/80
DWI115E | DW115 PIK D1146T 115/144 105/131 101/126 92/115
DWI170E | DW170 PIE PO86TI-1 170212 155/194 145/181 132/165
PJE DE12T 170/213 155/194 145/181 132/165
DW200E | DW200 PIL PO86TI 200/250 182/228 176/220 160/200
DW260E | DW260 PIW P126TI-1 260/325 235/294 - -
DW275E DW275 PIQ P126TI 275/344 250/313 242/303 220/275
DW320E | DW320 PIz P158LE-2 320/400 290/362 282/353 256/320
DW360E | DW360 PIS P158LE-1 360/450 327/409 320/400 288/360
DW400E DW400 PIY P158LE 400/500 364/455 370/463 320/400
DW450E | DWA450 PIO P180LE-1 450/563 409/511 396/495 360/450
DW500E | DW500 PIM P180LE 500/625 445/556 440/550 400/500
DW600E | DW600 PIN P222LE 600/750 541/676 528/660 480/600

300

LT
= MR Z R - = POWER UNIT
I #= (KW/kVA) -
EHNES KW(PS)/rpm
R, D 1800rpm(60Hz) | 1500rpm(50Hz)
EHHES | ZHNES = (Pr] = (Pri PU024 32(44)/2,800
#M(Prime) | ®HM(Prime) PU024T 40(55)/2,600
KW/KVA KW/KVA PU034 50(68)/3,000
PU066 85(116)/2,800
PNM DB33 24/30 20/25 PU086 116(160)/2,200
PNB ADO34TI 50/63 36/45 PU08ET 151(205)/2,200
PNJ AD136 80/100 68/85 PUO086TI 213(290)/2,200
PNK AD136T 104/130 96/120
PND AD136TI 132/165 108/135
PNE ADOB6TI 172/215 136/170
PNL AD196TI 176/220 160/200
PNI AD126T] 224/280 192/240
PNZ AD158T] 328/410 276/345
PNS AD180TI 400/500 332/415

PNY AD222TI 500/625 408/510




DAEWOO HEAVY INDUSTRIES &

MACHINERY LTD. AROUND THE WORLD

FRAMERIES j te .

CARDIFF (Belgiym) -
UK)

XINJIANG
DUSSELDORF (China)

('??[‘V) \ (China)
. YANTAI

N LN
\‘_Jg <&

N\
) )

TAIANJIN SEQUL (Korea)

”TO KYO

(Chln‘ay (Japan)
’

. . TAIPEI

\ JJ { ) 8, (Taiwan R.O.C)

-—
)
‘-
» ' ] *

‘/‘«r:f N 2

/: N \
/’ = o
SEUAgTLr\ CLEVELAND | ._ﬂ
( (U.S.A) = -

°
ATLANTA NEW JERSEY
AN ] (USA) ® (US.A)

AN A
~

‘\\ J;\‘O
BOGOTA
(Colombia) ®

SAO PAULO
(Brazil)

JOHANNESBURG ’SYDNEY
(South Africa) - 9 (Austrdlia)
° J'

Head Office Daewoo Heavy Industries America Cleveland Office

Hwasu-Dong 7-11, Dong-Gu, Incheon, Korea.
Tel : 82-32-760-1114 Fax : 82-32-762-1546

Seoul Office

8th floor Daewoo Heavy Industries & Machinery Bidg, 14-34,
Youido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Korea

Tel : 82-2-2167-3114 Fax : 82-2-785-2677

ASIA & OCEANIA

Daewoo Heavy Industries Australia Pty. Ltd
Suite 5, Level 4,20 Charles St., Parramatta NSW 2150, Australia
Tel : 61-2-9633-4544 Fax : 61-2-9633-5266

Daewoo Machinery Co., Ltd

No0.83 WenHwa 1st. Road, Kueishan Hsiang, Taoyuan Hsien,
Taiwan R.0.C

Tel : 886-3-327-5576 Fax : 886-3-327-3013

Xinjiang Daewoo Machinery Co., Ltd
No, 178, Hetanbei Road, Wurumugji, Xinjiang, China
Tel : 86-991-463-2217 Fax : 86-991-461-8641

Dajian(Tianjin) Mechanical Construction Co., Ltd
No0.87 Gongxing Road, Tanggu, Tianjin, china
Tel : 86-222-521-0540 Fax : 86-222-521-0714

Daewoo Heavy Industries Yantai Co., Ltd

#28, Wuzhishan Road, Eco. & Tech, Development Zone,
Yantai, Shandong, China

Tel : 86-535-638-2000 Fax : 86-535-638-2004

Daewoo Construction Machinery Co., Ltd
3rd Floor, k-1 Bld.,19-4, Nishi-shinbashi 2-Chome,
Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan

Phone : 81-3-3433-8400 Fax : 81-3-3433-8648

NORTH AMERICA

Daewoo Heavy Industries America Corp.

2905 Shawnee Industrial Way, Suwanee,

Georgia 30024, U. S. A

Tel : 1-770-831-2200 Fax : 1-770-831-0480

Daewoo Heavy Industries America N.J. Office
8 York Avenue, West Caldwell, N.J. 07006, U.S.A

Tel : 1-973-618-2500 Fax : 1-973-618-2501

4530 Renaissance Parkway, Warrensville Heights, OH 44128,
U.S.A
Tel : 1-216-595-1212 Fax : 1-216-595-1214

Daewoo Rep. C/O Boeing Co.
P.0.Box 3707 M/S 39-AH, Seattle, WA 98124-2207, U.S.A
Tel : 1-425-266-0478 Fax : 1-425-266-0518

EUROPE

Euro Daewoo U,K Ltd
Daewoo House, Unit 6.3 Nantgarw Park, Cardiff
CF47QU, U.K./ Tel : 44-1443-84-2273 Fax : 44-1443-84-1933

Daewoo Maschinen Vertriebs GmbH
Hans-Bockler strasse 29, D-40764, Langenfeld-Fuhrkamp,
Germany / Tel : 49-2173-8509-20 Fax : 49-2173-8509-60

Euro Daewoo S. A
1A Rue Achille Degrace 7080 Frameries Belgium
Tel : 32-65-61-3231 Fax : 32-65-61-3238

Euro Daewoo S. A France

2Eme Etage, 1/3 Avenue Pavlov, Z.A.l. Des Bruyeres 78190
Trappes France

Tel : 33-1-3016-2140

Fax : 33-1-3016-2144

SOUTH AMERICA

Daewoo Maquinas | Equipamentos Ltda
AV Tres Andradas 519- Jd. Piratininga - CEP
06230-050- Osasco - SP - Brazil

Phone : 55-11-3686-0177 Fax : 55-11-3686-0970

DHIAC Colombia Liaison Office
Diagonal127 A No. 17-34 Oficina 302
Bogota, Colombia

AFRICA

Daewoo Heavy Industries South Africa Pty. Ltd
60C Electron Road Isando 1600, Johannesburg, South Africa
Phone : 27-11-974-2095 Fax : 27-11 -974-2778




1. 00 00 000 00 [

0 0 :401-01000000 00O 000 7-1100

032) 760-1114(0)

00000 :150-010 000 0000 0000 14-34000000(0) B/D 02)2167-3114(00)

oooo
e 00 O/O0OO

0000@) o 032)884-8167
400-037 00000 OO OO70 27-207
FAX : 032)881-8166

0000@)wccoeann.n. 033)653-6811
210-110 000 000 00O 123100

O O : 033)653-6812—~3

FAX : 033)653-6814

e 00D

00o0o0oo@)......... 02)598-5558
137-073 00000 OO0 OO30 1570-6

(0OB/D 40)

FAX : 02)653-6814

0ooooo@)..... 031)752-3711
462-110 000 000 OO0 OOOO 109-6

(00 B/D 3020)

FAX : 031)753-0248

0ooooo@)........ 031)232-5424
442-070 000 000D OO0 OOO 1038-5

(OO0 B/D 40)
FAX : 031)234-7377

oood
e 00O

2. 00000000 [

0000@ ). 042)931-1070
306-130 00000 000 000 154-15

0 0 :042)931-1071

FAX : 042)931-1072

gooo
e [ [

0000@) o 061)243-2466
530-210 0000 OO0 OO0 549-37
FAX : 061)243-2467

0000@)wccceeannnnn. 063)443-3937
573-010 0000 OO0 OO0 99900

0 O : 063)443-3938

FAX : 063)445-7528

0000@) o 061)724-6501
540-850 0000 OO0 OO0 OO0 53-3

0 O : 061)724-6502

FAX : 061)724-6503

e 0OD
0000@) o 062)603-0011
502-153 00000 00 000 4000000000 18-108

0 O : 062)603-0012
FAX : 062)603-0013

gggg
e [ O/000O

00 0000 :-425-190 000 000 0DO0OO 85-1
00 A/sO0 :502-370 00000 OO 00O 152-7

0000@)ewecceannnn. 054)281-7172
790-150 0000 00O 00 000 66-50 20

0 O : 054)281-7173

FAX : 054)281-7174

0000@)wccceannnn. 064)752-0054
690-022 000 O0O20 1068

0 O : 064)752-0054

FAX : 064)751-1054

o 1 [

0000@)wccoeannnn. 051)293-5546

617-060 00000 OO0 000 524-44
FAX : 051)293-5998

0000@) o 055)647-0141
650-030 0000 OO0 00O 13780000 40

O O : 055)647-0142~3

FAX : 055)647-0143

e JODO

0000@) oo, 053)742-6223
701-020 00000 OO0 OO210 651-2 20

0 O : 053)742-6224—~5

FAX : 053)742-6225

0000@)wccoeann.n. 051)317-1961
616-060 00000 OO0 OO0 559-13
(0OB/D. 60)

0 O :051)317-1962—3
FAX : 051)317-1964

031)400-2040(0 )
062)650-1060(0 )

e (1000

0o

0000 teiieiieieeeennes 032)836-1280
409-850 00000 000 000 000

0000 cieieiieieeeennes 032)883-0938
401-020 00000 00 00 70 6000

0000 cieieiieieeeennes 032)884-6636
400-037 00000 00 00 70 85-25

0000 i, 032)885-8363

400-037 00000 OO OO 70 85-47

00000 033)682-2497
219-900 000 D00 000 0010 40

0o 0O

0000 ciiiiiieenne. 061)642-2612
550-180 U0 DOO 0O 37-8400

oooo000 ... 061)641-0906
550-040 00 OO0 0O 37-49200

0o 0O

0000000 .eeeeee.... 051)206-5131
604-030 00000 00O 00D 485(00000)
0000 ciiieiiieeeenes 051)413-8550
606-033 00000 000 OO0 30 21

00

0000 cvieiiieeeenee 054)246-7886
791-040 00 000 0020 12000

00000 .. 054)276-3149

795-800 00 000 DOOO ODOODO

0o o

000000 eiieinnnen. 054)791-3388
799-800 00 00O 00O 030 301-3

0 0

8 061)243-2295
530-080 000 OO0 20 3-15

0 0

8 064)758-4288
690-061 000 00 10 2138-2

000000 .eveeennenen. 064)796-2833

695-830 000 O00O0O0O OO0 OO0 1314-108

o 100

oo

00000 ciiiiiiieenee. 02)336-3855
121-220 00000 000 000 433-10

D000 i 031)761-3121

464-880 000 000 000 OO0 434-2
0 0O :02)634-2666

0000 i 02)672-1011
150-032 00000 D000 0000 70 94-58
00000 i, 02)675-3566
150-040 00000 0000 00 121-152

o0

0000 e, 031)393-3541

435-040 000 000 0010 241-5
0 O :0343)393-5340

oo

000000 eveennnnn. 042)524-4083
302-190 00000 00 00 254-52

00000 e 062)523-7653
500-170 00000 OO0 000 675-6

o 0

000000000(0)..053)383-0088
700-251 00000 OO OO0O 582-1

0o

0000 cieiiieeeenns 064)753-5083
690-041 000 0010 2824-3

0o

0000 ciiiiiieieenns 064)755-6065

690-061 000 0020 4981-600



3. A/SO0O 00 OO0 [A/SDDI]D'

0 2400 A/s0O000 OO0 ; 031)400-2112

426-190 000 000 000 0DOO0O0O 85-1
- 00 :031)400-211207, FAX : 031)400-2110

0o 0O

(0)ODODOO0O0O ... 02)2677-0704
150-032 000 0000 000020 94-121 (0000 10)
0 0 :02)2677-0705,2679-02010 2

FAX : 02)2679-7141

(H)Oooooo ... 02)2676-3366
150-037 000 0000 000070 94-325

0 O :02)2676-1171

FAX : 02)2671-4615

@)OD000 e 02)2671-4040
150-032 000 O0O0O0D 0000 20 94-117

O O : 02)2679-4994

FAX : 02)2671-1302

0o o

(0)0DOO0O00O ... 055)294-4001
630-500 0000 000 OO0 000 660-71

O O : 055)294-4002

FAX : 055)255-3554

0o o

O000 cieiiiieennes 02)2676-7921
150-037 000 0000 0000 70 94-280

0 O :02)2676-2198

FAX : 02)2672-3518

()ODO0O0O00 .......... 02)2632-4775
150-037 OO0 000D 0000 70 94-900000 101
0 O : 02)2632-4775
FAX : 02)2631-5459

000000 ceeeenenne. 02)2676-3060
150-032 000 0000 000020 94-118 DOB/D 105
0 O : 02)2676-3060
FAX : 02)2676-3545

0o 0O

Oooo000 .en.e.. 032)882-0876
402-011 00000 00 0010 346-5

0 O : 032)883-8089

FAX : 032)883-8089

0000 ciiiiiieennes 032)812-4260
405-310 00000 000 000 719-17

0000 142B-18L

0 O :032)812-4261

FAX : 032)812-4977

oooo0n .een.e.. 032)881-2143
402-010 00000 00 OO0 348-2

0 O :032)881-2144

FAX : 032)881-2144

ooo

000000 .eeeeneee. 031)845-0741
480-014 D00 0000 00010 214-7

0 O : 031)845-0742—4

FAX : 031)845-0709

o O

ooo000 .een.... 031)656-0507
450-090 000 000 000 841-1

0 O : 031)656-0508

FAX : 031)656-0508

0o 0O

00oo0o0oo00dnoogo ....031)243-8746
442-190 D00 000 0000 000 491-11

0 O : 031)243-8746

FAX : 031)243-8775

000000 ceeeeeenenne. 031)237-0030
441-390 OO0 000 000 000 991-13

0 O : 031)238-0030

FAX : 031)237-0030

0o O

000000 .eeeenee. 031)567-0318
471-020 000 000 000 669-4

0 O : 031)567-0318

FAX : 031)567-0319

0o O

ooooooog......... 031)501-4548
425-182 000 000 0020 735-4

0 O :031)501-4548

FAX : 031)501-4549

0o O

oooo000 weeeeeenene. 031)632-6800
467-010 OO0 000 00O 55

0 0 : 031)632-6801

FAX : 031)633-8945

oo

0000 e, 031)758-5924
462-110 000 000 000 0000 143-13 1020
0 O : 031)758-5925

FAX : 031)758-5925

0o O

0000 e, 033)762-4301
220-120 000 000 OO0 388-19

0 O : 033)762-4301

FAX : 033)762-4302

0000 ciiiiiiiiiiennes 033)743-2457
220-031 000 000 D010 331-7

0 O : 033)743-2457

FAX : 033)731-9657

0o O

oooooao ... 033)652-4992
210-943 000 000 D010 1094-2

0 O : 033)652-4992

FAX : 033)653-4992

000000 .eeeenee. 033)648-4063
210-090 000 000 OO0 309-5

0 O : 033)648-0507

FAX : 033)645-3116

oo

000000 .eeeeeenene. 033)522-2005
240-200 000 000 000 593-1

0 O : 033)522-2005

FAX : 033)522-2006

0o O

000000 eveeennenen. 033)252-3446
200-130 000 000 OO0 749-12

0 O : 033)256-8000

FAX : 033)256-0603

0o O

000000 eveennnen. 041)561-3752
330-160 0000 OO0 000 401-31

0 O :041)561-3752

FAX : 041)561-3756

000000 weeeeeenee. 041)553-1382
330-160 0000 000 000 136-3

0 O : 041)553-1382

FAX : 041)562-9999

oo

0000 e 041)934-2434
355-070 0000 OO0 000 572-1

0 O :041)935-8354

FAX : 041)935-4598

0o O

0000 ciiiiiiiiiianenne, 042)623-3634
306-070 00000 OO0 00O 433-5

0 O : 042)672-0786

FAX : 042)624-5430

0o 0O

000000 ceieeennenee. 041)666-2800
356-030 0000 000 000 796-7

0 O : 041)666-2800

FAX : 041)669-1872

oo

Ooo0o000 .een.e.. 041)881-3666
314-910 0000 000 000 000 543-7

0 O : 041)881-3666

FAX : 041)861-3667

0o 0O

Ooooo000 .een.e.. 041)632-0223
350-807 0000 000 00D0 000 580-1

0 O :041)632-3436

FAX : 041)634-8447

0o 0O

ooooooog.......... 043)854-7264
380-080 000D D00 000 00O 61

0 O : 043)854-7264

FAX : 043)854-7265

oo

0000 cieiiiieennes 043)731-0975
373-800 0000 000 D00 000 210-11

0 O : 043)731-0976

FAX : 043)731-0974

0o 0O

ooo0o00 e 043)645-7721
360-100 0000 000 0010 935

0 O :043)645-7722

FAX : 043)645-7721

o000 e 043)644-7232
390-050 0000 000 0O 190-6

0 O :043)644-7232

FAX : 043)647-7232

0o 0O

0000 cieiieieeenees 062)674-0508
503-370 00000 00 000 144-1

0 O : 062)674-0508

FAX : 062)674-0509

ooooooog.......... 062)603-2366
502-153 00000 00 000 94800000000
000 2-1 100

0 O : 062)603-2367

FAX : 062)603-2367

ooooooog...... 062)514-1107
500-050 00000 00 00 1-32

0 O :062)514-1108

FAX : 062)514-1109

ooo0o00 e 062)526-8776
500-050 00000 00 00 2-7

0 O : 062)526-8776

FAX : 062)527-4892

@)O0000 weeeeeeene. 062)527-0703
500-050 0OOODO OO OO 3-2

0O O : 062)527-0704—~5

FAX : 062)527-7936

0o 0O

0000 ciieieieeens 061)741-2580
540-150 0000 000 000 1261-10

0 O : 061)741-2580

FAX : 061)741-3127

0000 cieiieieeenees 061)744-1122
540-150 0000 000 000 1397-13

0 O :061)744-1122

FAX : 061)725-1171

oo

Ooo0000 e 061)283-7787
530-350 0000 000 000 1050-3

0 O :061)283-7787

FAX : 061)283-5102



3. A/sO0 00 000 [ assoooo

0 2400 A/sO000 OO0 ; 031)400-2112

_ 426-190 OO0 000 000 ODDOO 85-1
- 00 :031)400-211207, FAX : 031)400-2110

oooooo

061)282-9666

530-390 0000 OO0 OO 929-12

0 O :061)282-9667
FAX : 061)282-9668

0o 0O

oooo

061)684-5522

555-010 0000 OO0 OO 14-2

0 O :061)684-5522
FAX : 061)684-5523

o O

oooo

061)534-7334

536-800 0000 OO0 ODOD OO0 5100
0 O :061)534-7335,535-2203

FAX : 061)535-0503

0o 0O
000000 ceveneenenne. 063)445-3843
573-300 0000 000 000 542-5

0 0 : 063)468-7772—4

FAX : 063)468-7774

oooooo
573-390 0000 00O
0 0 : 063)442-1969
FAX : 063)442-2554

063)442-1969

00 2-700

0o 0O
000000 ieiieiennnne. 063)633-7115
590-190 0000 D00 000 504-1

0 0 : 063)633-7115
FAX : 063)632-4004

0o 0O
0000 e 063)252-0042
560-020 0000 000 000 000 313-2

0 O :063)252-0043
FAX : 063)252-0087

(@)oooo
560-020 JOOO OOO
O O : 063)251-0052
FAX : 063)251-1501

063)251-0051
000 20 296-4

ooo

oooooo
660-320 0000 00O
0 O : 055)332-4249
FAX : 055)332-4250

o0

055)332-4249
Jooooo 3B 16L

oooooooo....

660-320 OOOO0 OOO
0 O : 055)759-0088
FAX : 055)759-0088

055)753-2090
157-7

oooooooo........ 055)753-8177

660-320 0OO00O OO0
0 0O : 055)752-8849
FAX : 055)752-8849

oo

316-10

oooo

.................... 051)802-6252

614-044 0OOO00OO0 ODODOO DOO 658-11

0 O :051)803-6252
FAX : 051)803-6252

oooo
617-050
0 O : 051)816-8168
FAX : 051)816-1398

.................... 051)312-4949
00000 000 000 139-21

0o 0O
0000 e 053)257-2417
700-370 00000 00 000 61

0 0 : 053)252-3183
FAX : 053)252-3183

oooooo

............... 053)253-3303

700-370 00000 OO OO0 47-8

0 O :053)253-0069
FAX : 053)256-4642

0o O

000000 .eeeeeeee. 054)275-0801
790-884 0000 000 00 000 000 161-4

0 O : 054)277-0801

FAX : 054)281-5016

oo

oooooooo...... 054)771-7052
730-100 0000 000 000 1310-1

0 O : 054)771-7052

FAX : 054)772-6630

0o O

0000 ciiiiiiiiienenne. 054)632-0579
750-010 0000 000 000 688-2

0 O : 054)632-1208

FAX : 054)634-1208

o o

oooooooo..... 054)552-5538
744-020 0000 000 000 113-10

0 O : 054)555-7457

FAX : 054)555-7457

0o O

000000 eevenennnen. 052)257-0716
680-030 00000 OO0 OO 1287-14

0 O : 052)257-0716

FAX : 052)257-0717

0o O

ooooooo ... 054)857-5662
760-310 0000 000 00 786-6

0 O : 054)857-5662

FAX : 054)854-0508

oo

oooo000 weeeeeenens. 054)461-6240
730-100 0000 OO0 000 282-1

0 O : 054)461-2490° 1

FAX : 054)461-2491

0o o

0ooooo@)......... 02)2637-2242
150-032 JO0O 0000 000070 94-322

0 O : 02)2637-2244

FAX : 02)2637-2246

000000 .eeeeenee. 02)2632-2632
150-032 000 0000 000020 94-113

0 O : 02)2632-2632

FAX : 02)2679-6513

@)O0000 .. 02)2636-1151
150-032 000 OO0 000 596-400

0 0O :02)2636-1152—3

FAX : 02)2636-1154

0o O

oooo000 weeeeeenens. 032)524-0888
403-080 00OOD OO0 000 302-5

0 O : 032)524-0888

FAX : 032)524-0886

000000 eevenennnen. 032)577-4111
401-040 DODO0O OO0 DOO 140-10

0 O :032)577-4112—~3

FAX : 032)577-3444

000000 eeeiiaeninnnns 032)446-3500
405-310 00000 000 000 761-3

0 O : 032)446-3500

FAX : 032)446-3502

0o O

@)O000 e 031)215-4100
449-900 000 000 OO0 OO0 690-1

0 O :031)215-4100

FAX :031)217-3705

o000 e 031)234-5266
442-070 000 000 000 000 113400

0 O : 031)234-5266

FAX : 031)238-0281

0o 0
00000 e, 031)336-4211
449-080 000 000 OO0 131-500

0 O :031)336-4211
FAX : 031)336-4212

0o 0O

Ooo0000 e 031)499-0700
425-090 000 D00 000000 40 204)

0 O : 031)499-070104

FAX : 031)499-0704

B.INA . 031)499-3284
429-450 000 D00 000 1380-12(30 3300)

0 O : 031)499-3284

FAX : 031)499-3287

0o o
000000 «ieenene. 031)654-2245
450-040 000 D00 000 141-1

0 O :031)654-2245
FAX : 031)657-2245

oo
000000 .een.ee. 031)227-0793
445-890 000 D00 000 000 95-1

0 O :031)227-0793
FAX : 031)227-0796

0o 0O
000000 .veeennene.. 031)457-7073
435-050 000 000 000 000 555-9

oooooo 24-101
0 O :031)456-8829
FAX : 031)457-0321

oo
o000 e 042)931-8235
306-130 00000 OO0 000 542-47

0 0O :042)931-8235
FAX : 042)931-8236

0o
0000@) ecoeaeene. 043)534-0501
365-800 0000 OO0 OO0 ODODO 396-10

0 O :043)534-0502
FAX : 043)534-0502

oo

@000 e 043)232-5757
573-823 0000 OO0 ODODO0O OO0 384-600

0 O :043)232-5757

FAX : 043)232-5537

oo

0000 ceiiiiiiiiaaene. 062)524-5328
500-020 00000 OO0 00 2-13

0 O : 062)524-5329

FAX : 062)524-5329

Ooooo000 .een.e.. 062)522-1821
500-040 00000 DO 000 670-15

0 0 :062)524-5114

FAX : 062)522-6655

00000 ... 062)523-7653
500-040 00000 OO0 000 675-6

0 O : 062)521-0646

FAX : 062)521-0646

0o
@)O0000 e 051)317-8711
617-060 000 OO0 OOO 577-17

0 O :051)317-8712~5
FAX : 051)317-8716



3. A/SUD 00 000 [ assoooo

0 2400 A/s0O000 OO0 ; 031)400-2112

. 426-190 OO0 000 OO0 ODDO 85-1
- 00 :031)400-211207, FAX : 031)400-2110

(0)ODOoOoo0o00 ... 051)325-9020
617-050 000 OO0 0020 139-33

O O : 051)819-5037

FAX : 051)809-5238

000000 ... 051)328-7007
617-050 000 000 000 186200000 1-101
0 O : 051)328-7008
FAX : 051)327-8684

00 FLuviiiieieeeen, 055)328-0183
618-270 0000 OO0 00 1244-6

0 O : 055)328-0184

FAX : 055)328-0284

oo

ooooooo ... 055)386-1390
626-120 0000 OO0 00O 370-6

0 0 : 055)386-1391—3

FAX : 055)386-1392

ooo

O00000 ceeeeeiannn... 054)285-1190
790-140 0000 000 00 000 000 179-21

0 O :054)285-119103

FAX : 054)285-1193

oo

oooo0n ... 053)255-1865
700-370 00000 OO0 000 91-2

0 O : 053)253-9021

FAX : 053)255-2933

000000 civeeennne. 053)561-2900
703-110 00000 00 000 42-441

0 O : 053)561-2900

FAX : 053)561-8600

000000 ceeeeeenenne. 053)553-1155
703-110 00000 00 000 42-68

0 O : 053)553-1155

FAX : 053)554-2330

o O

0000 ciiiiiieennes 052)275-8870
680-100 00000 OO0 00O 573-4

0 O : 052)275-8870

FAX : 052)276-0887

0o 0O

0000 ceieiiiiennes 02)2245-5253
131-034 000 0000 000 40 952(0000 O 1140)
0 O :02)2213-6599
FAX : 02)2214-3263

ooooooooa@).....02)2678-6682
150-032 000 0000 000030 1-900

0 O : 02)2678-6683, 2678-67210 3

FAX : 02)2678-6728

O000 ceveeiiiieieennes 02)2213-0450
130-034 OO0 0000 OO0 40 952-400 10 80
0 0 :02)2213-0451

FAX : 02)2245-3748

0000 ciiieiiieeeeneee 02)2248-3311
130-034 000 0DO0D0 00O 40 95200 10670
0 O : 02)2248-3312—3

FAX : 02)2248-4565

(0)OOO0DO00 ... 02)2214-1140
130-030 00O 0000 OO0O0O 952-6

(0000 0B1-71)

0 O :02)2214-1891—4

FAX : 02)2213-0645

Ooo0000 .een.e. 02)2242-9982
130-034 000 0000 000 40 12-265

0 O : 02)2242-9983

FAX : 02)2242-9984

0000 ceiiiiiieienenne. 02)2214-5253
130-034 000 0000 000 40 952-40000 1-71)
0 O :02)2214-5253
FAX : 02)2246-2477

0000 ciiiiiieieennes 02)2245-4527
130-034 000 0000 0000 12-253

0 0 : 02)2245-4527

FAX : 02)2245-0069

0ooooo@)......... 02)2245-9732
130-034 OO0 0000 000 40 954-6(C 000 O0O)
0 O :02)2213-2553
FAX :02)2241-7361

0000 cieiiiiiiieienenne. 02)2672-7383
150-046 000 0000 000 60 121-144

0000 1020

0 O :02)2672-7383

FAX : 02)2632-7157

oo

0ooooo@).......... 032)831-2000
402-040 O0O0O0O0 OO OO0 587-98

0 O :032)831-2000

FAX : 032)831-2001

0000 ceiiiiiieienenne. 032)831-1150
404-250 00000 00 000 560-10

0 O :032)831-1151~2

FAX : 032)831-1152

0000 ceeiiiiiiieiennne, 032)589-3357
401-040 00000 00 000 129000000 32-111
0 O : 032)589-3357
FAX : 032)589-4357

0o O

0000 e, 031)475-2366
425-060 000 000 000 713-14

0 O : 031)475-2366

FAX : 031)475-2365

0o O

0000 ceiiiiiiiieeenn. 031)255-4305
440-420 000 000 000 DOO 22-15

0 O :031)255-6314

FAX : 031)247-4406

oo

oooooooo..... 033)652-9151
210-112 000 000 D020 1231

0 O : 033)652-9152—5

FAX : 033)652-9154

0o O

0000 e 042)254-1543
301-040 0DOOO 00 000 84-18

0 O :042)254-1544

FAX : 042)222-1544

0000 e, 062)524-8300
500-040 000OO 00 000 690-28

0 O : 062)523-4683

FAX : 062)524-1400

0000 cieiiiiiiieienenne. 062)674-1772
502-370 00000 OO0 000 257-2

0 O : 062)674-201203

FAX : 062)674-2013

0o O

O00 i 051)802-2303
614-030 00D 0000 000 151-2

0 O : 051)802-5790

FAX : 051)802-5790

0000 ciiiiiieieennes 051)802-9122
614-040 000 0000 000 661-2

0000000 A1-10

0 O : 051)802-5248

FAX : 051)802-8451

0000 cieiieieeenees 051)809-6323
614-031 000 0000 0010 100-6

0 O : 051)804-6323

FAX : 051)808-6835

Ooo0000 e 051)819-5372
614-042 000 D000 D020 667-19

0 0 :051)819-5373

FAX : 051)819-6125

@)O0000 i 051)324-0660
617-050 000 OO0 OO0O 125-14

O O : 051)324-0660

FAX : 051)324-2318

000000 e 051)816-5441
614-042 000 0000 0020 193-14

0 O : 051)816-5442

FAX : 051)818-5411

0o 0O

0000 cviieieeeenee, 053)559-5310
700-380 00000 OO0 000 227-3

0 O : 053)559-5311—3

FAX : 053)559-5313

0000 cieiiiieennes 053)559-6666
702-012 00000 OO0 0020 1629
(0000000 00000 3-19)

0 O : 053)559-6667

FAX : 053)604-0786

OO0ENGINEOOO0O....053)353-8634
702-083 00000 OO0 0030 1488-4

0 O : 053)353-86350 7

FAX : 053)357-5431

ooo0o00 e 053)254-5724
700-370 00000 00 000 91-200B/D 10

0 O : 053)254-5724

FAX : 053)254-3341

o 00O

o O

ooooooog..... 032)883-9976
400-037 00000 OO0 00 70 27-43

0 O : 032)883-9976

FAX : 032)889-4528

ooooooog........ 032)888-9607
400-037 00000 00 00 70 58-4(0000 2-2)
0 O : 032)888-9607
FAX : 032)883-2659

0o 0O

0000 cviieieeeenee, 041)675-3934
357-900 0000 000 000 00 3-7

0 O : 041)675-3934

FAX : 041)675-3936

0o 0O

0000 ciiiiiieeenes 061)641-4999
550-180 000D DOO OO 37-26

0 O : 061)641-4999

FAX : 061)643-4999

ooooodg ... 061)641-3622
550-180 0000 00O 00 37-53700

0 O : 061)641-3622

FAX : 061)643-4227

oo

0000 e, 061)844-5555
548-900 0000 000 000 000 2242-12

0 O : 061)842-3675

FAX : 061)844-5556




3. A/SU0 00 000 [ arsooon

0 2400 A/s0O000 OO0 ; 031)400-2112

. 426-190 OO0 000 OO0 ODDO 85-1

00 :031)400-211207, FAX : 031)400-2110

1

00000 ... 061)243-2295
530-080 0000 000 000 20 3-15

0 O : 061)243-2295

FAX : 061)242-9711

oo

O000 ciiiiiieiannes 063)443-3935
573-010 0000 000 000 999-6

0 O : 063)443-3935

FAX : 063)445-7528

0o 0O

000000 ceeeenenne. 064)753-1651
690-029 000 000 OO0 915-30

0 O : 064)753-4457

FAX : 064)751-0379

0000 ceeeiiieieennes 055)644-3561
650-070 0000 000 OO0 339-2(23/2)

0 O : 055)646-3561

FAX : 055)646-3561

ooo

0000 e 055)832-5535
790-042 0000 000 000 101-56

0 O : 055)832-5535

FAX : 055)835-1816

o O

0000 ceeiiiiieennes 051)417-4353
614-030 000 D00 OO010 28

0 O : 051)414-8228

FAX : 051)413-0570

0000 e 051)245-2478
606-022 000 00O OO0 20 200

0 O : 051)245-2479

FAX : 051)415-1637

oo

O000 ciiiiiieiannes 054)247-4400
790-042 0000 000 00 000 122-1

0 O : 054)247-8015

FAX : 054)247-8015

oo

GLOO@) cveeeereenne. 031)239-9466
441-220 000 OO0 OO0 OOO 170-5

0 O : 031)239-9466

FAX : 031)239-9468

oo

0000 ceeiiiiannes 032)812-4260
405-310 00000 000 000 719-17

0000 142B-18L

0 O :032)812-4261

FAX : 032)812-4977

0o 0O

000000 ceeeenenne. 055)332-4249
660-320 0000 000 000 000000 3B 161
0 O : 055)332-4249

FAX : 055)332-4250




